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2MKAB’| Control Cables

RoHS

|
2M PUR C-JZ  (vsL11yCllY-JZ)

Applications

These cables with PUR outer sheath and braiding screen are resistant to weather conditions, solvents, oil and oil derivatives and have high mechanical resistance.
They are used in industrial applications , air condition systems, power stations, steel factories etc.. in factories in critical points. They can be used in wet or dry,
open air applications for middle scale mechanical restraint. Screening , protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction
Conductor
Insulation

Lay-up
Inner Sheath
Screen
Outer Sheath

Reference Standards
Flame Test

QOil Resistant
Hydrolysis Resistant
Cold Resistant

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C)

Operating Voltage

Test Voltage
Insulation Resistance
Temperature Range

Minimum Bending Radius

www.2mkablo.com

Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC 228/VDE 0295/HD 383/ BS6360 Class5)

PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code (VDEO293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).

All cores as layers

PUR Color: RAL7001 Grey

Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN50288)

PUR (HD22.10.51/VDE0250/0282) Quter Sheath Color: RAL7001 Grey

VDE 0245

IEC/EN60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
HD22.10.51/VDE(0282-10
VDE0282-10
HD22.10.51/VDE(0282-10

Cross Section Conductor Resistance

0.50mm2...1.50mm2  300V/500V (Max. ©/Km)
2.50mm2.....cconn 450V/750V 0.50 mmz 39.0
2500V 0.75 mm2 26.0
Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 1.00 mm2 19.5
Fixed -40°C... +80°C 1.50 mm2 13.3
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 2.50 mm2 7.98
Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter

Flexible 10x Cable Diameter

i 2MEABLO

applicable to life...



RoHS

Control Cables

PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION ~ DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT ~CABLE WEIGHT

0.50 mm?
34X00502
34X00503
34X00504
34X00505
34X00506
34X00507
34X00508
34X00509
34X00510
34X00512
34X00515
34X00516
34X00519
34X00520
34X00521
34X00525
34X00527
34X00530

0.75 mm?
34X00802
34X00803
34X00804
34X00805
34X00806
34X00807
34X00808
34X00809
34X00810
34X00812
34X00815
34X00816
34X00819
34X00820
34X00821
34X00825
34X00827

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
(mm2) (mm)
2x0.50 6.8
3x0.50 7.0
4x0.50 7.9
5x0.50 8.4
6x0.50 8.9
7x0.50 8.9
8x0.50 9.8
9x0.50 10.4
10x0.50 11.0
12x0.50 11.3
15x0.50 12.8
16x0.50 12.8
19x0.50 13.3
20x0.50 14.0
21x0.50 14.0
25x0.50 15.3
27x0.50 15.8
30x0.50 16.2

2x0.75 7.2

3x0.75 7.6

4x0.75 8.2

5x0.75 9.1

6x0.75 9.8

7x0.75 9.8

8x0.75 10.4

9x0.75 1M1
10x0.75 12.0
12x0.75 12.5
15x0.75 13.8
16x0.75 13.8
19x0.75 14.6
20x0.75 15.3
21x0.75 15.3
25x0.75 16.9
27x0.75 17.4
30x0.75 18.1

34X00830

i 2MKABLO

applicable to life...

(Kg/Km)

21.0
25.0
32.0
38.0
43.0
47.0
54.0
59.0
66.0
75.0
91.0
95.0
107.0
123.0
127.0
149.0
159.0
175.0

27.0
36.0
45.0
92.0
62.0
68.0
77.0
85.0
94.0
109.0
140.0
147.0
170.0
179.0
186.0
218.0
238.0
236.0

(Kg/Km)

64

74

88

99
110
122
137
152
169
198
235
245
280
289
300
352
370
400

73

88
105
125
143
152
177
200
224
248
296
305
360
378
392
460
480
960

NO.OF CORES/

CABLE

2MKAB’
|

PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT ~CABLE WEIGHT

1.00 mm?
34X01002
34X01003
34X01004
34X01005
34X01006
34X01007
34X01008
34X01009
34X01010
34X01012
34X01015
34X01016
34X01019
34X01020
34X01021
34X01025

1.50 mm?
34X01502
34X01503
34X01504
34X01505
34X01506
34X01507
34X01508
34X01509
34X01510
34X01512
34X01515
34X01516
34X01519
34X01520

2.50 mm?
34X02502
34X02503
34X02504
34X02505
34X02506
34X02507
34X02508
34X02509
34X02510

(mm?)

2x1.00
3x1.00
4x1.00
5x1.00
6x1.00
7x1.00
8x1.00
9x1.00
10x1.00
12x1.00
15x1.00
16x1.00
19x1.00
20x1.00
21x1.00
25x1.00

2x1.50
3x1.50
4x1.50
5x1.50
6x1.50
7x1.50
8x1.50
9x1.50
10x1.50
12x1.50
15x1.50
16x1.50
19x1.50
20x1.50

2x2.50
3x2.50
4x2.50
5x2.50
Bx2.50
7x2.50
8x2.50
9x2.50
10x2.50

(mm)

7.9

8.3

9.1
10.0
11.0
11.0
12.0
12.9
14.2
14.5
15.8
15.8
16.9
17.8
17.9
19.6

8.6

9.1
10.0
11.0
121
121
131
14.2
15.2
15.6
17.4
17.4
18.6
19.6

10.0
10.6
11.6
13.0
14.1
141
15.9
16.8
18.0

(Kg/Km)

34.0
45.0
95.0
65.0
80.0
87.0
97.0
110.0
128.0
148.0
179.0
188.0
217.0
231.0
240.0
284.0

45.0

39.0

75.0

91.0
112.0
120.0
141.0
159.0
178.0
207.0
252.0
265.0
302.0
329.0

66.0

80.0
114.0
144.0
186.0
193.0
220.0
246.0
272.0

For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 5; for OZ types without earthing core 6
4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for 2M PUR C -JZ cables.
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(Kg/Km)

88
104
125
152
181
190
223
256
308
340
405
411
476
913
919
627

108
127
157
190
230
240
278
325
375
400
500
510
585
640

150
180
220
277
330
343
421
465
923




2MKAB’| Control Cables RoHS
|
2M PUR-JZ  (YSL11Y-J2) @ G"

Applications

These cables with PUR outer sheath are resistant to weather conditions, solvents, oil and oil derivatives and have high mechanical resistance. They are used in
industrial applications , air condition systems, power stations, steel factories etc.. in factories in critical points..They can be used in wet or dry, open air
applications for middle scale mechanical restraint.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC 228 /VDE0295/HD383/ BS 6360 Class 5)
Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code (VDEO293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).
Lay-up All cores as layers
Outer Sheath PUR (HD22.10.51/VDE0250/0282) Outer Sheath Color: RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDE 0245
Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Oil Resistant HD22.10.51/VDE0282-10
Hydrolysis Resistant VDE0282-10
Cold Resistant HD22.10.51/VDE0282-10
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section  Conductor Resistance
Operating Voltage 0.50mm2...1.50mm?  300V/500V (Max. Q/Km)
2.50mm2.......coo.ee. 450V/750V 0.50 mm? 39.0
Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm? 26.0
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 1.00 mm? 19.5
Temperature Range Fixed -40°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 2.50 mm? 7.98
Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 10x Cable Diameter

i eMKABLO
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RoHS

Control Cables

PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER  COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

0.50 mm?
32X00502
32X00503
32X00504
32X00505
32X00506
32X00507
32X00508
32X00509
32X00510
32X00512
32X00515
32X00516
32X00519
32X00520
32X00521
32X00525
32X00527
32X00530

0.75 mm?
32X00802
32X00803
32X00804
32X00805
32X00806
32X00807
32X00808
32X00809
32X00810
32X00812
32X00815
32X00816
32X00819
32X00820
32X00821
32X00825
32X00827

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
(mm2) (mm)
2x0.50 49
3x0.50 5.2
4x0.50 5.6
5x0.50 6.3
6x0.50 6.9
7x0.50 6.9
8x0.50 7.7
9x0.50 8.2
10x0.50 8.9
12x0.50 9.3
15x0.50 10.2
16x0.50 10.2
19x0.50 11.0
20x0.50 11.5
21x0.50 11.5
25x0.50 12.9
27x0.50 13.2
30x0.50 13.6

2x0.75 5.5

3x0.75 5.8

4x0.75 6.4

5x0.75 7.0

6x0.75 7.6

7x0.75 7.6

8x0.75 8.3

9x0.75 9.0
10x0.75 9.7
12x0.75 10.0
15x0.75 11.4
16x0.75 11.4
19x0.75 12.0
20x0.75 12.5
21x0.75 12.5
295x0.75 14.0
27x0.75 14.4
30x0.75 15.0

32X00830

i eMKABLO)
applicable to life...

X : For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 5; for OZ types without earthing core 6

(Kg/Km)

8.0
13.0
17.0
21.0
26.0
30.0
34.0
38.0
43.0
22.0
64.0
69.0
82.0
86.0
91.0

108.0
117.0
131.0

13.0
19.0
26.0
32.0
38.0
45.0
51.0
57.0
64.0
77.0
96.0
103.0
122.0
129.0
135.0
162.0
175.0
194.0

(Kg/Km)

115
131
150
167
214
221
247
267
276
330
330
3835

2MKAB’
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PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

1.00 mm?
32X01002
32X01003
32X01004
32X01005
32X01006
32X01007
32X01008
32X01009
32X01010
32X01012
32X01015
32X01016
32X01019
32X01020
32X01021
32X01025

1.50 mm?
32X01502
32X01503
32X01504
32X01505
32X01506
32X01507
32X01508
32X01509
32X01510
32X01512
32X01515
32X01516
32X01519
32X01520

2.50 mm?
32X02502
32X02503
32X02504
32X02505
32X02506
32X02507
32X02508
32X02509
32X02510

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
(mm2) (mm)
2x1.00 6.2
3x1.00 6.7
4x1.00 7.3
5x1.00 8.0
6x1.00 8.7
7x1.00 8.7
8x1.00 9.5
9x1.00 10.3

10x1.00 11.2
12x1.00 11.8
15x1.00 13.0
16x1.00 13.0
19x1.00 13.9
20x1.00 14.6
21x1.00 14.8
25x1.00 16.4
2x1.50 6.7
3x1.50 7.2
4x1.50 79
5x1.50 8.7
6x1.50 9.5
7x1.50 9.5
8x1.50 10.5
9x1.50 11.4
10x1.50 12.3
12x1.50 13.0
15x1.50 14.4
16x1.50 14.4
19x1.50 15.4
20x1.50 16.4
2x2.50 8.0
3x2.50 8.5
4x2.50 9.4
5x2.50 10.6
6x2.50 11.4
7x2.50 11.4
8x2.50 12.5
9x2.50 13.6
10x2.50 15.0

4.00 mm2 and 6.00 mm2 cross sections are also available for 2M PUR-JZ cables.

(Kg/Km)

17.0
25.0
34.0
42.0
51.0
59.0
67.0
76.0
85.0
103.0
128.0
137.0
163.0
172.0
181.0
215.0

25.0
38.0
91.0
64.0
76.0
89.0
101.0
114.0
127.0
1583.0
192.0
206.0
245.0
258.0

42.0
62.0
84.0
105.0
125.0
146.0
167.0
188.0
209.0
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(Kg/Km)

a9

67

84
101
120
129
149
174
200
228
279
288
325
354
365
4435

68

86
105
130
1587
170
196
225
265
300
364
380
442
470

102
126
160
198
231
255
300
340
400




2MKAB’| Control Cables RoHS
|
HSLHCH-JZ el G

Applications

These Halogen Free Flame Retardant cables (screened) are used for office equipment, electronic control systems, air condition systems, power stations,
engineering projects for control, vision and measurement purposes. They can be used in wet or dry indoor applications. Because of the HFFR material, they don't
burn easily and when they do the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous and corrosive gases during the fire. They
are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE 0295/HD 383/ BS6360 Class 5)

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 S1/VDE 0207-HI 2), Color Code (VDE 0293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Inner Sheath HFFR Color: RAL7001 Grey

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.7 S1/VDE 0207- HM2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0245

Flame Test IEC/ENB60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/EN61034-2 /(HD 606)/BS 7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement |[EC60754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section Conductor Resistance

Operating Voltage 0.50mm2...1.560mm2  300V/500V (Max. Q/Km)
2.50mma................. 450V/750V 0.50 mm? 39.0

Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm? 26.0

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 1.00 mm2 19.5

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 2.50 mm? 7.98

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 10 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 20 x Cable Diameter

X: For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 2; for OZ types without earthing core 1
4.00 mm?2 and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for HSLHCH-JZ cables.

N eMEABLO
applicable to life...
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RoHS Control Cables| 2MKAB’
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
33X40502 2x0.50 6.5 18.0 70 33X41002 2x1.00 7.2 35.0 96
33X40503 3x0.50 6.7 25.0 81 33X41003 3x1.00 7.7 40.0 113
33X40504 4x0.50 7.2 34.0 96 33X41004 4x1.00 8.6 50.0 135
33X40505 5x0.50 8.0 38.0 109 33X41005 5x1.00 9.0 60.0 165
33X40506 6x0.50 8.4 43.0 115 33X41006 6x1.00 10.0 70.0 196
33X40507 7x0.50 8.4 47.0 125 33X41007 7x1.00 10.0 80.0 207
33X40508 8x0.50 9.2 54.0 145 33X41008 8x1.00 11.0 90.0 243
33X40509 9x0.50 10.0 59.0 166 33X41009 9x1.00 12.0 100.0 277
33X40510 10x0.50 11.0 66.0 184 33X41010 10x1.00 13.0 120.0 335
33X40512 12x0.50 11.2 75.0 216 33%X41012 12x1.00 13.2 130.0 367
33X40515 15x0.50 12.5 91.0 256 33X41015 15x1.00 14.2 170.0 437
33X40516 16x0.50 12.8 95.0 269 33X41016 16x1.00 15.0 180.0 443
33X40519 19x0.50 13.1 107.0 308 33%X41019 19x1.00 16.0 205.0 516
33X40520 20x0.50 14.0 123.0 321 33X41020 20x1.00 16.5 215.0 565
33X40521 21x0.50 14.0 127.0 334 33%X41021 21x1.00 16.6 225.0 571
33X40525 25x0.50 15.3 149.0 389 33X41025 25x1.00 18.0 265.0 694
33X40527 27x0.50 15.8 159.0 409
33X40530 30x0.50 16.2 175.0 443 1.50 mm?
33X41502 2x1.50 8.6 42.0 118
0.75 mm2 33X41503 3x1.50 9.0 57.0 138
33X40802 2x0.75 7.0 25.0 80 33X41504 4x1.50 9.6 71.0 170
33X40803 3x0.75 7.2 37.0 96 33X41505 5x1.50 11.0 88.0 207
33X40804 4x0.75 79 45.0 115 33X41506 6x1.50 1.7 100.0 249
33X40805 5x0.75 8.6 50.0 137 33X41507 7x1.50 1.7 115.0 260
33X40806 6x0.75 9.2 58.0 155 33X41508 8x1.50 12.7 130.0 302
33X40807 7x0.75 9.2 65.0 166 33X41509 9x1.50 14.0 150.0 353
33X40808 8x0.75 10.0 71.0 192 33X41510 10x1.50 15.0 170.0 401
33X40809 9x0.75 10.9 80.0 218 33X41512 12x1.50 15.6 200.0 437
33X40810 10x0.75 12.0 90.0 244 33X41515 15x1.50 17.0 240.0 940
33X40812 12x0.75 12.2 105.0 270 33X41516 16x1.50 17.4 250.0 951
33X40815 15x0.75 13.8 130.0 323 33X41519 19x1.50 18.2 290.0 637
33X40816 16x0.75 13.8 140.0 338 33X41520 20x1.50 19.6 315.0 693
33X40819 19x0.75 14.6 162.0 397
33X40820 20x0.75 15.3 170.0 419 2.50 mm2
33X40821 21x0.75 15.3 180.0 431 33X42502 2x2.50 9.7 65.0 164
33X40825 25x0.75 16.9 210.0 509 33X42503 3x2.50 10.5 85.0 200
33X40827 27x0.75 17.4 230.0 542 33X42504 4x2.50 11.5 110.0 245
33X40830 30x0.75 18.1 250.0 614 33X42505 5x2.50 13.0 140.0 310
33X42506 6x2.50 14.0 180.0 370
33X42507 7x2.50 14.0 190.0 395
33X42508 8x2.50 15.9 210.0 470
33X42509 9x2.50 16.5 235.0 525
33X42510 10x2.50 17.5 260.0 590

www.2mkablo.com
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2MKAB®| Control Cables RoHS
|

HSLH-JZ @ G”

Applications

These types of Halogen Free Flame Retardant cables are used in office equipment, electronic control systems, air condition systems, power stations, engineering
projects for control, vision and measurement purposes. They can be used in wet or dry indoor applications. Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily
and when they do, the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous and corrosive gases during a fire. They are used in
buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE0295/HD383/ BS6360 Class 5)

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 S1/VDE 0207-HI2), Color Code (VDEO293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.7 S1/VDE0207-HM2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0245

Flame Test |[EC/ENB0332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/EN61034-2/HD606) /BS7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement IEC60754-2/ENS0267 (Hd602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section Conductor Resistance

Operating Voltage 0.50mm2...1.50mm2  300V/500V (Max. Q/Km)
2.50mm2. ..., 450V/750V 0.50 mm2 39.0

Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm2 26.0

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 1.00mm? 19.5

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm2 13.3
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 2.00mm? 7.98

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

2.50mm? 7.98

X: For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 2; for OZ types without earthing core 1

M E2MEABLO
applicable to life...
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RoHS Control Cables| 2MKAB’

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
31X40502 2x0.50 4.7 9.0 36 31X41002 2x1.00 9.6 17.0 95
31X40503 3x0.50 5.0 13.0 42 31X41003 3x1.00 6.0 25.0 68
31X40504 4x0.50 5.4 17.0 51 31X41004 4x1.00 6.4 34.0 85
31X40505 5x0.50 6.1 21.0 64 31X41005 9x1.00 71 42.0 108
31X40506 6x0.50 6.9 26.0 77 31X41006 6x1.00 7.8 51.0 122
31X40507 7x0.50 6.9 30.0 80 31X41007 7x1.00 7.8 99.0 130
31X40508 8x0.50 7.3 34.0 95 31X41008 8x1.00 9.0 67.0 161
31X40509 9x0.50 8.2 38.0 119 31X41009 9x1.00 96 76.0 187
31X40510 10x0.50 8.9 43.0 131 31X41010 10x1.00 10.6 85.0 208
31X40512 12x0.50 9.1 52.0 143 31X41012 12x1.00 11.0 103.0 231
31X40515 15x0.50 10.2 64.0 173 31X41015 15x1.00 11.5 128.0 297
31X40516 16x0.50 10.2 69.0 178 31X41016 16x1.00 17.7 137.0 308
31X40519 19x0.50 10.7 82.0 206 31X41019 19x1.00 13.0 163.0 340
31X40520 20x0.50 11.5 86.0 221 31X41020 20x1.00 13.6 172.0 362
31X40521 21x0.50 11.5 91.0 227 31X41021 21x1.00 14.0 181.0 389
31X40525 25x0.50 12.8 108.0 282 31X41025 25x1.00 15.2 215.0 470
31X40527 27x0.50 13.2 117.0 297
31X40530 30x0.50 13.6 131.0 320 1.50 mm?
31X41502 2x1.50 6.5 25.0 74
0.75 mm? 31X41503 3x1.50 7.0 38.0 93
31X40802 2x0.75 5.2 13.0 46 31X41504 4x1.50 7.6 51.0 114
31X40803 3x0.75 9.9 19.0 99 31X41505 5x1.80 9.0 64.0 141
31X40804 4x0.75 6.0 26.0 67 31X41506 6x1.50 9.5 76.0 169
31X40805 9x0.75 6.6 32.0 83 31X41507 7x1.90 9.5 89.0 182
31X40806 6x0.75 7.3 38.0 97 31X41508 8x1.50 10.5 101.0 211
31X40807 7x0.75 7.3 45.0 102 31X41509 9x1.50 11.4 114.0 243
31X40808 8x0.75 8.0 91.0 120 31X41510 10x1.50 12.3 127.0 286
31X40809 9x0.75 9.0 57.0 141 31X41512 12x1.50 13.0 153.0 323
31X40810 10x0.75 9.7 64.0 163 31X41515 15x1.50 14.0 192.0 392
31X40812 12x0.75 10.0 77.0 180 31X41516 16x1.50 14.4 206.0 409
31X40815 15x0.75 11.4 96.0 230 31X41519 19x1.50 15.4 245.0 476
31X40816 16x0.75 11.4 103.0 238 31X41520 20x1.50 16.0 258.0 207
31X40819 19x0.75 12.0 122.0 266
31X40820 20x0.75 12.5 129.0 288 2.50 mm?
31X40821 21x0.75 12.5 135.0 297 31X42502 2x2.50 7.7 42.0 111
31X40825 25x0.75 14.0 162.0 358 31X42503 3x2.50 8.2 62.0 137
31X40827 27x0.75 14.4 175.0 381 31X42504 4x2.50 94 84.0 173
31X40830 30x0.75 15.0 194.0 420 31X42505 5x2.50 10.4 105.0 213
31X42506 6x2.50 11.3 125.0 247
31X42507 7x2.50 11.3 146.0 272
31X42508 8x2.50 12.5 167.0 321
31X42509 9x2.50 13.6 188.0 372
31X42510 10x2.50 15.0 209.0 438
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Applications

These polyethylene insulated and double screened signal transmission cables are used for indoor applications. They are used in electronic control systems of in
communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office equipments, computer systems which requires sensitive signal
transmission , not being affected by electromagnetic signals.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)
Insulation PE (EN 50290-2/VDE 0207-2Y11), Color Code : DIN 47100
Core Stranding Two cores twisted in a pair
Separator(indv.) Polyester tape
Drain wire(indv.) Stranded Tinned Copper
Shielding(indv.) AL-PES tape
Lay-up All shielded pairsin layers
Separator (ov.) Polyester tape
Screen(ov.) Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage)
Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE 0281 TM 1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDE0812
Flame Test IEC/EN60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Capacitance Loop Resistance Impedance Attenuations
Operating Voltage 300V/500V Section (Core/Core) (Max. Q/Km) (1MH2) (1MHz)
Test Voltage 0.14mmz2...0.25mm2 1200V 0.22 mm? 70 nF/Km 170.0 85Q 4.3dB/100m
0.34 mm2...1.00 mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 70nF/Km 112.0 85Q 3.7dB/100m
1.50mme................ 2500V 0.50mm? 75nF/Km 78.0 80Q 3.5dB/100m
Insulation Resistance Min. 5000 M.OhmxKm 0.75mm? 80nF/Km 52.0 75Q 3.0dB/100m
Inductance Approx.  0.4mH/Km 1.00 mm? 89 nF/Km 39.0 70Q 2.0dB/100m
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C...+70°C
Flexible -5°C...+70°C
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*1.5 mm? and 2.5 mm? cross sections are also produced for LI2YCY-PIMF cables.
* LI2YCY-PiIMF-0Z : pairs are black/white (numbered)

i eMKABLO)
applicable to life...

—— www.2mkablo.com



RoHS Control Cables| 2MKAB’

LI2YCY-PiIMF
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.22 mm? 0.75 mm?
21600202 2x2x0.22 7.0 23.0 93 21600802 2x2x0.75 99 50.0 105
21600203 3x2x0.22 7.4 29.0 68 21600803 3x2x0.75 10.6 68.0 136
21600204 4x2x0.22 79 35.0 77 21600804 4x2x0.75 11.9 84.0 172
21600205 axex0.22 8.9 42.0 88 21600805 5x2x0.75 13.0 109.0 216
21600206 6x2x0.22 9.3 47.0 100 21600806 6x2x0.75 14.3 126.0 248
21600208 8xex0.22 10.2 60.0 125 21600808 8x2x0.75 15.7 161.0 313
21600210 10x2x0.22 11.8 75.0 157 21600810 10x2x0.75 19.8 203.0 396
0.34 mm? 1.00 mm?
21600302 2xex0.34 8.0 33.0 80 21601002 2xex1.00 10.4 99.0 115
21600303 3xex0.34 8.3 42.0 98 21601003 3x2x1.00 11.0 80.0 150
21600304 4x2x0.34 8.8 52.0 116 21601004 4x2x1.00 12.2 101.0 185
21600305 ox2x0.34 9.8 63.0 142 21601005 9x2x1.00 13.9 131.0 225
21600306 6x2x0.34 10.6 74.0 166 21601006 6x2x1.00 14.9 154.0 268
21600308 8xex0.34 11.8 99.0 212 21601008 8x2x1.00 16.3 198.0 338
21600310 10x2x0.34 13.9 120.0 268 21601010 10x2x1.00 19.2 246.0 425
0.50 mm?
21600502 2x2x0.50 9.1 39.0 90
21600503 3x2x0.50 9.6 49.0 114
21600504 4x2x0.50 10.2 63.0 140
21600505 9x2x0.50 11.2 77.0 171
21600506 6x2x0.50 12.9 99.0 215
21600508 8x2x0.50 13.7 123.0 262
21600510 10x2x0.50 15.9 151.0 317
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Applications

These double screened and Halogen Free Flame Retardant cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with
their flexible construction in narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits,
measurement devices, machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical
effects. Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily and when they do, the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit
poisonous and corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE 0295 /HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 51/ VDE0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Shielding AL-PES tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (60% Coverage)

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.7 51/VDE 0207- HM 2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE0812

Flame Test IEC/ENB0332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/EN61034-2/(HD60B) / BS 7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement IECB0754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm?..0.25 mm? 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mmz2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mm?...0.25mm? 1200V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100 150
0.34mmz2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100 150
1.50mme................ 2500V 0.34 mm? 56.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C...+70°C 1.00 mm? 19.5 120 180
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 1.50 mme 13.3 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIH(SEICH cables.
# LIH(St)CH-0Z : black cores with numbers ; LIH(StICH-JZ : black cores with numbers + ane green/yellow core
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LIH(St)CH
NO.OF CORES/ ~ CABLE NO.OFCORES/ ~ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT ~CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
. 0.14 mm? | 0.50 mm?
| 23400102 2x0.14 3.9 7.0 20 || 23400502 2x0.50 5.2 15.0 36
| 23400103 3x0.14 4.1 9.0 24 i 23400503 3x0.50 2.9 20.0 44
| 23400104 4x0.14 4.3 11.0 28 || 23400504 4x0.50 6.0 25.0 96
| 23400105 5x0.14 4.7 13.0 31 || 23400505 5x0.50 6.6 300 69
| 23400106 6x0.14 5.2 14.0 37 || 23400506 6x0.50 7.2 35.0 79
| 23400107 7x0.14 5.2 16.0 39 || 23400507 7x0.50 7.2 39.0 85
| 23400108 8x0.14 5.4 18.0 43 || 23400508 8x0.50 79 46.0 104
| 23400109 9x0.14 5.8 19.0 47 || 23400509 9x0.50 8.3 52.0 1M1
i 23400110 10x0.14 6.2 22.0 52 23400510 10x0.50 9.0 57.0 118
- 0.22mm? 0.5 mm?
| 23400202 2x0.22 4.1 8.0 23 ! 23400802 2x0.75 9.7 20.0 47
| 23400203 3x0.22 43 12.0 28 23400803 3x0.75 6.0 27.0 96
| 23400204 4x0.22 46 14.0 33 23400804 4x0.75 6.9 34.0 73
| 23400205 9x0.22 49 17.0 40 i 23400805 9x0.75 7.2 42.0 88
| 23400206 B6x0.22 5.4 19.0 46 23400806 6x0.75 7.9 51.0 100
| 23400207 7x0.22 5.4 21.0 48 i 23400807 7x0.75 7.9 57.0 1M
| 23400208 8x0.22 5.8 24.0 53 23400808 8x0.75 8.7 65.0 131
23400209 9x0.22 6.3 27.0 59 23400809 9x0.75 9.5 72.0 140
| 23400210 10x0.22 6.7 31.0 67 5 23400810 10x0.75 10.2 80.0 155
| 23400212 12x0.22 7.1 35.0 76 _
| 23400214 14x0.22 7.6 41.0 85 {1 1.00 mm?
| 23400216 16x0.22 7.9 46.0 94 23401002 2x1.00 6.1 25.0 94
| 23400218 18x0.22 8.3 51.0 105 23401003 3x1.00 6.4 34.0 66
| 23400220 20x0.22 8.6 96.0 118 i 23401004 4x1.00 7.0 43.0 84
| 23400225 25x0.22 9.7 68.0 147 23401005 5x1.00 7.8 54.0 103
; i 23401006 6x1.00 8.5 64.0 120
. 0.34 mm? 23401007 7x1.00 8.5 72.0 130
| 23400402 2x0.34 47 13.0 29 § 23401008 8x1.00 9.2 86.0 155
| 23400403 3x0.34 5.0 16.0 36 i 23401009 9x1.00 10.2 96.0 170
| 23400404 4x0.34 5.5 19.0 45 23401010 10x1.00 10.8 106.0 185
| 23400405 9x0.34 5.9 23.0 53 P
| 23400406 6x0.34 6.4 28.0 61 © 1.50 mm?
| 23400407 7x0.34 6.4 31.0 67 23401502 2x1.50 7.0 35.0 71
| 23400408 B8x0.34 6.9 35.0 74 i 23401503 3x1.50 7.4 50.0 91
| 23400409 9x0.34 7.4 40.0 83 23401504 4x1.50 8.2 64.0 114
| 23400410 10x0.34 8.0 45.0 92 i 23401505 5x1.50 9.1 78.0 140 !
| | 23401506 6x1.50 9.9 92.0 166 |
’ 23401507 7x1.50 99 105.0 182 ’
23401508 8x1.50 10.8 119.0 219
23401509 9x1.50 1.7 136.0 235
23401510 10x1.50 12.7 154.0 267
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Applications

These double screened and Halogen Free Flame Retardant cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with
their flexible construction in narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits,
measurement devices, machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical
effects. Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily and the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous and
corrosive gases during afire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC 228 / VDE 0295 / HD 383 /BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm? : Column 2)
Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2 / HD 624.6 51/ VDE 0207-HI 2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Shielding AL-PES tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (60% Coverage)

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2 / HD 624.7 S1/VDE 0207- HM 2) Quter Sheath Color : RAL 7001 Grey

Reference Standards

Flame Test

Smoke Emission

Corrosive Gas Measurement

VDE 0812, VDE 0814

IEC / EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
IEC/EN 61034-2 / (HD 606) / BS 7622
IEC 60754-2 / EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C)

, Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance
Operating Voltage 0.14 mm?...0.25 mm? 250 V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34 mm2...1.50 mm2 3UDV/5UUV 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120
Test Voltage 0.14 mm2.0.25 mm2 1200V 0.92 mm2 170.0 100 150
0.34 mm?..1.00mm? 1500V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
o 1.0 mMe.............. 2500 v 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 150
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm2 78.0 110 170
Inductance Approx.  0.65 mH/Km 0.75 mm2 52.0 110 170
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm2 39.0 190 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.50 mm2 26.6 190 180
Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm2 and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIH(St)CH-TP cables.
* LIH(St)CH-TP-0Z : pairs are black/white (numbered)
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NO.OF CORES/
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION
(mm?2)
0.14 mm?
23430102 2xex0.14
23430103 3xex0.14
23430104 4x2x0.14
23430105 oxe2x0.14
23430106 6x2x0.14
23430108 8x2x0.14
23430110 10x2x0.14
23430112 12x2x0.14
0.22 mm?
23430202 2xex0.22
23430203 3xex0.22
23430204 4x2x0.22
23430205 5x2x0.22
23430206 Bx2x0.22
23430208 8x2x0.22
23430210 10x2x0.22
23430212 12x2x0.22
0.25 mm?
23430302 2xex0.25
23430303 3x2x0.25
23430304 4x2x0.25
23430305 5x2x0.25
23430306 6x2x0.25
23430308 8x2x0.25
23430310 10x2x0.25
23430312 12x2x0.25
0.34 mm?
23430402 2xex0.34
23430403 3xex0.34
23430404 4xex0.34
23430405 5x2x0.34
23430406 6x2x0.34
23430408 8x2x0.34
23430410 10x2x0.34
23430412 12x2x0.34

W eMKABLO)
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CABLE
DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

(mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
5.0 12.0 32
9.4 15.0 39
6.1 19.0 48
6.4 22.0 96
7.0 26.0 65
7.5 34.0 81
8.6 41.0 99
9.0 47.0 113
9.3 15.0 35
5.8 20.0 48
6.6 26.0 97
6.9 30.0 70
7.6 37.0 81
8.2 47.0 98
9.5 58.0 120
9.8 67.0 140
5.5 16.0 37
6.0 22.0 50
6.8 28.0 62
7.1 34.0 73
7.8 39.0 77
8.6 91.0 104
99 63.0 133

10.3 74.0 153
6.1 21.0 47
6.8 28.0 62
8.0 39.0 85
8.4 46.0 101
9.2 94.0 118
9.7 68.0 145

11.5 84.0 178

11.9 98.0 205

NO.OF CORES/

PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION

0.50 mm?
23430502
23430503
23430504
23430505
23430506
23430508
23430510
23430512

0.75 mm?
23430802
23430803
23430804
23430805
23430806
23430808
23430810
23430812

1.00 mm?
23431002
23431003
23431004
23431005
23431006
23431008
23431010
23431012

1.50 mm?
23431502
23431503
23431504
23431505
23431506
23431508
23431510
23431512

(mm3)

2x2x0.50
3x2x0.50
4x2x0.50
5x2x0.50
6x2x0.50
8x2x0.50
10x2x0.50
12x2x0.50

2xex0.75
3xex0.75
4x2x0.75
5xex0.75
6x2x0.75
8xex0.75
10x2x0.75
12x2x0.75

2x2x1.00
3xex1.00
4x2x1.00
5xex1.00
6x2x1.00
8x2x1.00
10x2x1.00
12x2x1.00

2x2x1.50
3x2x1.50
4x2x1.50
5x2x1.50
6x2x1.50
8x2x1.50
10x2x1.50
12x2x1.50

CABLE

LIH(St)CH-TP

DIAMETER  COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

(mm)

6.8
7.8
8.9
8.3
10.2
1.1
12.8
141

7.8

8.7
101
10.7
118
12.7
14.6
15.2

8.4

9.4
10.9
11.5
12.6
13.4
18.5
16.1

8.9
1.1
12.8
13.3
14.8
16.0
18.9
20.3

(Kg/Km)

27.0
39.0
48.0
58.0
68.0
87.0
114.0
133.0

38.0
22.0
68.0
84.0
100.0
128.0
161.0
189.0

47.0
66.0
85.0
104.0
126.0
167.0
206.0
243.0

67.0

94.0
127.0
156.0
186.0
2420
2988.0
353.0

www.2mkablo.com

(Kg/Km)

59

83
108
119
143
186
228
270

78
108
137
167
193
242
299
343

91
126
162
193
228
288
356
417

128
177
232
272
324
413
936
639
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Applications

These shielded and Halogen Free Flame Retardant insulated cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with
their flexible construction in narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits,
measurement devices, machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical
effects. Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily and if they do, flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous
and corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE 0295/HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2 /HD 624.6 51/VDE 0207-HI 2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Drain Wire Stranded Tinned Copper

Shielding AL-PES tape

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HDB24.7 S1/VDE0207-HM2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDEDB12

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE D482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/ENB1034-2/ (HD60B)/BS 7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement IEC60754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm?..025mm? 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)}  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mme2...1.60mm2  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mm?..025mm? 1200V 0.22 mm2 85.0 100 150
0.34mme..1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100 150
1.50mme. ..o, 2500V 0.34 mm2 56.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm?2 26.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm? 19.5 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.50 mm2 13.3 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

= 2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? and B.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIHIStIH cables.
*LIHIStIH-0Z : black cores with numbers ; UHIStIH-JZ : black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core
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NO.OF CORES/ =~ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) " (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

I 0.14mm? i 22400409 9x0.34 7.2 32.0 77
| 22400102 2x0.14 3.6 4.0 16 || 22400410 10x0.34 1.7 35.0 84
| 22400103 3x0.14 3.8 6.0 14 ; I. _
| 22400104 4x0.14 4.0 7.0 22 ¢ 0.50 mm?
| 22400105 9x0.14 4.3 8.0 2/ i 22400502 2x0.50 5.0 11.0 32
22400107 7x0.14 4.7 11.0 34 22400503 3x0.50 5.3 16.0 39
22400109 9x0.14 5.4 13.0 42 .| 22400504 4x0.50 56 20.0 47
| 22400110 10x0.14 5.7 15.0 46 | 22400505 ox0.50 6.2 24.0 a7
| 22400114 14x0.14 6.3 20.0 96 | | 22400506 6x0.50 6.8 28.0 67
22400120 20x0.14 7.4 27.0 77 1 22400507 7x0.50 6.8 32.0 78
| 22400125 2o9x0.14 8.2 34.0 88 . 22400508 8x0.50 7.6 37.0 84
i [ 22400509 9x0.50 8.0 41.0 92
i 0.22mm? t 22400510 10x0.50 8.6 45.0 101
| 22400202 2x0.22 39 7.0 20 P
22400203 3x0.22 41 9.0 24 ' l 0.75 mm?
| 22400204 4x0.22 4.4 11.0 29 { | 22400802 ex0.75 5.4 19.0 40
| 22400205 5x0.22 4.7 13.0 34 | | 22400803 3x0.75 59 25.0 52
22400206 6x0.22 5.3 15.0 40 | 22400804 4x0.75 6.2 32.0 64
. 22400207 7x0.22 5.3 17.0 43 || 22400805 5x0.75 7.0 38.0 74
| 22400209 9x0.22 6.0 21.0 53 . 22400806 6x0.75 7.6 44.0 88
| 22400210 10x0.22 B.5 23.0 60 [ 22400807 7x0.75 7.6 51.0 98
| 22400216 16x0.22 7.8 36.0 83 || 22400808 8x0.75 8.3 57.0 111
| 22400220 20x0.22 8.2 45.0 102 22400809 9x0.75 9.1 63.0 128
| 22400225 29x0.22 9.3 55.0 126 i 22400810 10x0.75 9.8 70.0 142
. 0.25mm? - 1.00mm?
| 22400302 2x0.25 4.0 7.0 21 | 22401002 2x1.00 B.0 23.0 48
22400303 dx0.25 4.3 10.0 2b | 22401003 Ix1.00 6.4 31.0 62
| 22400304 4x0.25 4.8 12.0 32 .| 22401004 4x1.00 7.0 40.0 77
| 22400305 5x0.25 5.0 14.0 38 1 22401005 5x1.00 7.6 48.0 91
| 22400306 6x0.25 5.5 17.0 43 | 22401006 6x1.00 8.3 57.0 107
| 22400307 7x0.25 5.8 19.0 48 .| 22401007 7x1.00 8.3 65.0 119
| 22400309 9x0.25 6.3 24.0 59 i 22401008 Bx1.00 9.0 73.0 136
| 22400310 10x0.25 6.7 26.0 B9 .| 22401009 9x1.00 99 82.0 156
| 22400316 16x0.25 78 40.0 94 22401010 10x1.00 10.6 91.0 175
| 22400320 20x0.25 8.8 50.0 113 b
| 22400325 25x0.25 9.8 60.0 135 | : 1.50 mm?
| 22401502 2x1.50 7.0 31.0 65
- 0.3 mm? | 22401503 3x1.50 7.4 44.0 85
22400402 2x0.34 4.5 9.0 25 ' | 22401504 4x1.50 8.1 57.0 106
| 22400403 3x0.34 4.8 12.0 33 | 22401505 5x1.50 9.0 70.0 131
| 22400404 4x0.34 9.2 16.0 40 || 22401506 Bx1.50 9.8 83.0 151
| 22400405 5x0.34 B2 19.0 46 | 22401507 7x1.50 9.8 95.0 171
| 22400406 6x0.34 6.2 22.0 55 i | 22401508 8x1.50 10.8 107.0 192
22400407 7x0.34 6.2 25.0 60 | 22401509 9x1.50 11.7 120.0 218

22400408 Bxﬁ 34 B.5 28.0 68 || 22401510 10x1.50 12.6 133 I] 248
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Applications

These shielded and Halogen Free Flame Retardant insulated cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with
their flexible construction in narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits,
measurement devices, machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical
effects. Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily and the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous and
corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE 0295/HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 S1/VDE 0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Drain Wire Stranded Tinned Copper

Shielding AL-PES tape

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.7 S1/VDE0207-HM 2) Quter Sheath Color : RAL 7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE(812, VDE0B14

Flame Test |EC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/EN61034-2/(HD 606)/BS 7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement IECB60754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm2.0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mmz2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm2 1200V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100 1580
0.34mmz2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
1.50mmz................ 2500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 0.50 mm? 78.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 52.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C...+70°C 1.00 mm2 39.0 120 180
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

#2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIH(St)H-TP cables.
* LIH(St)H-TP-0Z : pairs are hlack/white (numbered)

i 2MKABLO
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LIH(St)H-TP

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.14 mm? 0.50 mm?

22430102 2xex0.14 4.7 7.0 25 22430502 2x2x0.50 6.5 20.0 91
22430103 3xex0.14 5.1 10.0 31 22430503 3xex0.50 7.4 29.0 70
22430104 4x2x0.14 5.8 12.0 42 22430504 4x2x0.50 8.9 37.0 90
22430105 5x2x0.14 6.1 15.0 48 22430505 5x2x0.50 9.0 46.0 108
22430106 6x2x0.14 6.6 18.0 54 22430506 6x2x0.50 9.8 54.0 126
22430107 7x2x0.14 6.6 20.0 60 22430507 7x2x0.50 9.8 64.0 143
22430108 8xex0.14 7.2 23.0 67 22430508 8x2x0.50 10.8 72.0 164
22430110 10xe2x0.14 8.2 28.0 80 22430510 10x2x0.50 12.5 90.0 205
0.22 mm? 0.75 mm?

22430202 2xex0.22 5.2 1.0 32 22430802 2xe2x0.75 7.5 32.0 70
22430203 3x2x0.22 5.7 15.0 43 22430803 3x2x0.75 8.4 45.0 95
22430204 4xex0.22 6.4 19.0 92 22430804 4x2x0.75 9.7 58.0 121
22430205 ox2x0.22 6.7 24.0 62 22430805 5x2x0.75 10.3 71.0 149
22430206 6x2x0.22 7.3 28.0 71 22430806 6x2x0.75 11.5 83.0 177
22430207 7xex0.22 7.3 32.0 78 22430807 7x2x0.75 11.5 97.0 198
22430208 8xex0.22 79 36.0 89 22430808 8x2x0.75 12.3 110.0 225
22430210 10x2x0.22 9.1 45.0 108 22430810 10x2x0.75 14.2 137.0 280
0.25 mm? 1.00 mm?

22430302 2x2x0.25 5.3 12.0 33 22431002 2x2x1.00 8.1 40.0 83
22430303 3x2x0.25 5.8 17.0 44 22431003 3xe2x1.00 9.1 57.0 114
22430304 4x2x0.25 6.6 21.0 95 22431004 4x2x1.00 10.6 74.0 149
22430305 ox2x0.25 6.9 26.0 66 22431005 5x2x1.00 1.2 92.0 181
22430306 6x2x0.25 7.6 31.0 76 22431006 6x2x1.00 12.3 109.0 209
22430307 7x2x0.25 7.6 36.0 85 22431007 7x2x1.00 12.3 127.0 240
22430308 8x2x0.25 8.1 40.0 96 22431008 8x2x1.00 13.1 144.0 268
22430310 10x2x0.25 9.5 50.0 117 22431010 10x2x1.00 15.2 180.0 332
0.34 mm? 1.50 mm?

22430402 2x2x0.34 59 16.0 44 22431502 2xex1.50 9.6 57.0 116
22430403 3x2x0.34 6.5 22.0 54 22431503 3xex1.50 10.8 83.0 161
22430404 4x2x0.34 7.6 29.0 72 22431504 4x2x1.50 12.5 108.0 212
22430405 5x2x0.34 8.0 35.0 86 22431505 ox2x1.50 13.0 134.0 253
22430406 6x2x0.34 8.8 42.0 105 22431506 6x2x1.50 14.5 161.0 301
22430407 7x2x0.34 8.8 49.0 112 22431507 7x2x1.50 14.5 186.0 337
22430408 8x2x0.34 9.3 55.0 125 22431508 8x2x1.50 15.7 214.0 389
22430410 10x2x0.34 111 69.0 165 22431510 10x2x1.50 18.4 266.0 494
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Applications

These screened cables are used as signal transmission cables forindoor applications. They can be easily used with their flexible constructicn in
narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer cr audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurenient
devices, machine design, office equipment, etc. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects. These cables have HFFR materil in
their construction and they don't burn easily and if they do the fames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit
poisonous and corrasive gases during the fire. They are used in buildngs where there are important goods or human population,

Construction
Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)
Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 51/VDE0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN 47100
Lay-up Cores stranded in layers
Separator Polyester tape
Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)
Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.7 S1/VDE 0207-HM 2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDEDB12
Flame Test IEC/ENB0332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Smoke Emission IEC/ENGB1034-2/EN50268 (HDBOB) / Bs7622
Corrosive Gas Measurement IECB0754-2/ENS0267 (HdB02)
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance
Operating Voltage 0.14mm?..0.25mm? 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm?...1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120
2.50mm2......oe 450V/750V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100 150
Test Voltage 0.14mme...0.25mm? 1200V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100 150
0.34mm2..1.00mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 56.0 100 150
1.00mma................ 2500V 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170
Inductance Approx. 0.65 mH/Km 1.00 mm# 18.5 120 180
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 2.90 mm? 7.98 140 240
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter
#4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIHCH cables.
* LIHCH-0Z: black cores with numbers ; LIHCH-JZ: black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core
www.2mkablo.com W w
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LIHCH
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION =~ DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.14 mm? 21400309 9x0.25 6.6 32.0 63
21400102 2x0.14 3.8 8.0 21 5 21400310 10x0.25 6.9 35.0 68
21400103 3x0.14 4.0 11.0 26 21400312 12x0.25 7.2 42.0 80
21400104 4x0.14 4.2 12.0 29 - 21400314 14x0.25 T 49.0 g2
21400108 9x0.14 4.6 14.0 32 : 21400316 16x0.25 8.1 97.0 113
21400106 6x0.14 2.1 16.0 39 21400318 18x0.25 8.5 65.0 119
21400107 7x0.14 9.1 17.0 41 21400320 20x0.25 9.0 70.0 130
21400108 8x0.14 5.3 20.0 45 21400325 29x0.25 101 83.0 158
21400104 gxuU.14 a./ 24.U au | |
21400110 10x0.14 6.1 25.0 95 .1 0.3 mm?
21400112 12x0.14 6.3 28.0 61 21400402 2x0.34 4.6 14.0 31
21400114 14x0.14 6.6 31.0 69 | 21400403 ax0.34 49 18.0 a8
21400116 16x0.14 7.0 34.0 77 || 21400404 4x0.34 5.4 22.0 47
21400118 18x0.14 7.3 38.0 85 i 21400405 5x0.34 5.8 26.0 95
21400120 20x0.14 7.7 43.0 94 | 21400406 6x0.34 B.3 30.0 63
21400125 25x0.14 8.4 54.0 113 1 21400407 7x0.34 6.3 33.0 69
|| 21400408 8x0.34 6.8 38.0 77
0.22 mm? | 21400409 9x0.34 7.3 43.0 86
21400202 2x0.22 4.0 11.0 24 21400410 10x0.34 7.9 49.0 96
21400203 3x0.22 4.2 13.0 30 21400412 12x0.34 8.4 29.0 114
21400204 4x0.22 4.4 16.0 39 ? 21400414 14x0.34 8.7 67.0 129
21400205 5x0.22 5.0 18.0 42 || 21400416 16x0.34 9.3 75.0 144
21400206 6x0.22 5.4 21.0 48 21400418 18x0.34 9.8 83.0 161
21400207 7x0.22 5.4 23.0 51 |1 21400420 20x0.34 10.3 9.0 176
21400208 8x0.22 9.7 26.0 55 21400425 25x0.34 1.4 110.0 21
21400209 9x0.22 B.2 29.0 62 -
21400210 10x0.22 6.7 35.0 70 || 0.50 mm?
21400212 12x0.22 7.0 30.0 70 | 21400502 2x0.50 5.0 17.0 28
21400214 14x0.22 7.9 44.0 88 21400503 3x0.50 5.1 21.0 46
21400216 16x0.22 7.8 49.0 98 21400504 4x0.50 2.9 28.0 o8
21400218 18x0.22 8.2 55.0 109 21400505 5x0.50 6.5 33.0 71
| 21400220 20x0.22 8.5 59.0 120 21400506 6x0.50 7.1 39.0 83
21400225 25x0.22 9.6 77.0 191 21400507 7x0.50 7.1 45.0 90
' 21400508 8x0.50 7.9 22.0 109
0.25 mm? 21400509 9x0.50 8.2 56.0 116
| 21400302 2x0.25 4.3 11.0 26 21400510 10x0.50 8.6 62.0 122
| 21400303 3x0.25 4.5 14.0 31 21400512 12x0.50 9.1 71.0 145
21400304 4x0.25 48 17.0 36 21400514 14x0.50 10.0 81.0 160
21400305 5x0.25 2.1 20.0 42 21400516 16x0.50 10.8 90.0 186
21400306 6x0.25 5.6 24.0 48 21400518 18x0.50 11.3 100.0 203
21400307 7x0.25 2.6 26.0 52 21400520 20x0.50 12.0 109.0 218
21400308 8x0.25 6.4 29.0 58 21400525 25x0.50 13.0 134.0 265
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LIHCH
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER CROSS SECTION — DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLEWEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER COPPER WEIGHT| CABLE WEIGHT
(mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (KgKm) (mm?2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
- 0.75 mm? . 1.50 mm?
21400802 2x0.75 5.4 22.0 43 21401502 2x1.50 7.0 39.0 75
21400803 3x0.75 9.7 29.0 53 | 21401503 3x1.50 7.4 53.0 95
21400804 4x0.75 6.4 37.0 73 | 21401504 4x1.50 8.2 68.0 118
21400805 9x0.75 7.1 46.0 gi 21401505 9x1.50 91 84.0 146
21400806 Bx0.75 7.8 55.0 104 | 21401506 Bx1.50 9.9 100.0 173
21400807 7/x0.75 7.8 64.0 117 - 21401507 7x1.50 9.9 113.0 189
21400808 8x0.75 8.6 70.0 137 | 21401508 8x1.50 10.8 133.0 232
21400808 9x0.75 9.4 78.0 147 | 21401509 9x1.50 11.7 152.0 251
21400810 10x0.75 101 91.0 165 | 21401510 10x1.50 12.7 167.0 280
21400812 12x0.75 10.5 105.0 184 21401512 12x1.50 13.4 192.0 318
21400814 14x0.75 1.0 120.0 212 21401514 14x1.50 14.1 223.0 370
21400816 16x0.75 1.7 135.0 241 21401516 16x1.50 15.0 252.0 421
21400818 18x0.75 12.3 150.0 268 21401518 18x1.50 15.7 278.0 453
21400820 20x0.75 13.2 164.0 288 21401520 20x1.50 16.7 307.0 498
21400825 25x0.75 14.6 198.0 350 21401525 25x1.50 18.7 372.0 611
- 1.00 mm? | 2.50 mm?
21401002 2x1.00 6.0 28.0 57 21402502 2x2.50 8.3 58.0 115
21401003 3x1.00 6.3 38.0 72 21402503 3x2.50 8.9 85.0 146
21401004 4x1.00 7.0 48.0 89 21402504 4x2.50 9.7 114.0 193
21401005 5x1.00 7.7 60.0 108 21402505 9x2.50 11.0 138.0 231
21401006 6x1.00 8.4 69.0 125 21402506 Bx2.50 11.9 163.0 270
21401007 7x1.00 8.4 79.0 136 21402507 7x2.50 11.9 189.0 306
21401008 8x1.00 9.1 96.0 162 21402508 8x2.50 13.1 211.0 344
21401009 9x1.00 101 107.0 179 21402509 9x2.50 14.2 237.0 387
21401010 10x1.00 10.7 116.0 194 21402510 10x2.50 15.6 262.0 438
21401012 12x1.00 10.9 135.0 222 21402512 12x2.50 16.0 308.0 503
21401014 14x1.00 11.8 155.0 293 21402514 14x2.50 17.0 355.0 583
21401016 16x1.00 12.5 172.0 290 21402516 16x2.50 18.0 402.0 663
21401018 18x1.00 13.3 191.0 316 21402518 18x2.50 19.0 448.0 721
21401020 20x1.00 14.0 219.0 359 21402520 20x2.50 20.0 4895.0 795
21401025 25x1.00 15.7 263.0 430

www.2mkablo.com

i EMKABLO

applicable to life...



2MKAB’| Control Cables RoHS

|
LIHCH-TP Peg G}

Applications

These screened HFFR cables are used as signal transmission cables for indoor applications. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow
applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems orin communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment, etc. Screening protects the cable against the outer electrical effects.

Because of the HFFR material, they don't burn easily and the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't emit poisonous and
corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper [IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column )

Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 51 /VDE 0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)

Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50230-2/HD624.7 S1/VDE0207-HM2) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0812, VDE 0814

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE0482-265-2-1

Smoke Emission IEC/EN61034-2/(HD60B) /BS 7622

Corrosive Gas Measurement IEC 60754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120
2.50mme........ccuee. 450V/750V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100 150

Test Voltage 0.14mme..0.26mm2 1200V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
0.34mm2...1.00mm? 1500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 150
180 mm2,.imnm 2500V 0.50 mm? 78.0 110 170

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 0.75 mm? 52.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.85mH/Km 1.00 mm? 39.0 120 180

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIHCH-TP cables.
# LIHCH-TP-0Z: pairs are black/white (numbered)
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LIHCH-TP
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
. 0.14 mm? - 0.50 mm?
21430102 2xex0.14 49 14.0 34 ' 21430502 2x2x0.50 6.8 29.0 61
21430103 3xex0.14 5.3 17.0 41 21430503 3x2x0.50 7.8 40.0 85
' 21430104 4x2x0.14 6.0 21.0 a0 || 21430504 4x2x0.50 9.0 53.0 110
21430100 9x2x0.14 6.3 25.0 28 21430505 9x2x0.50 a9.7 63.0 125
21430106 6x2x0.14 6.9 29.0 68 i 21430506 Bx2x0.50 10.5 74.0 148
| 21430108 8x2x0.14 7.4 36.0 83 : 21430508 8x2x0.50 11.0 92.0 190
21430110 10x2x0.14 8.5 45.0 103 i 21430510 10x2x0.50 13.3 118.0 233
21430112 12x2x0.14 8.9 52.0 117 21430912 12x2x0.50 14.2 140.0 275
| 0.22mm? © | 0.75mm2
| 21430202 2xex0.22 5.2 17.0 37 : 21430802 2x2x0.75 7.7 37.0 80
| 21430203 3xex0.22 57 23.0 48 : 21430803 3x2x0.75 8.6 52.0 111
| 21430204 4x2x0.22 6.5 29.0 60 _ 21430804 4x2x0.75 10.2 75.0 144
| 21430205 ax2x0.22 7.0 35.0 74 21430805 5x2x0.75 11.0 90.0 174
| 21430206 Bxex0.22 7.5 41.0 84 | 21430806 6x2x0.75 11.8 105.0 199
| 21430208 Bxex0.22 8.1 50.0 102 21430808 8x2x0.75 12.6 136.0 249
| 21430210 10x2x0.22 9.7 62.0 140 i 21430810 10x2x0.75 15.0 167.0 305
| 21430212 12x2x0.22 99 73.0 156 21430812 12x2x0.75 16.0 195.0 349
| 0.25 mm2 - | 1.00mm?
| 21430302 2x2x0.25 5.4 18.0 40 : 21431002 2x2x1.00 8.3 50.0 94
| 21430303 3x2x0.25 ag 24.0 23 . 21431003 Ix2x1.00 10.0 74.0 133
| 21430304 4x2x0.25 6.8 31.0 66 21431004 4x2x1.00 11.0 97.0 172
| 21430305 axex0.25 7.1 37.0 76 ' 21431005 9x2x1.00 11.6 117.0 206
| 21430306 Bx2x0.25 7.7 44.0 84 | 21431006 Bx2x1.00 12.5 137.0 237
| 21430308 8x2x0.25 8.5 58.0 110 : 21431008 8x2x1.00 14.0 174.0 296
| 21430310 10x2x0.25 10.0 70.0 140 | 21431010 10x2x1.00 16.0 221.0 369
| 21430312 12x2x0.25 10.3 81.0 161 21431012 12x2x1.00 16.8 205.0 429
| 0.34 mm? . 1.50mm?
| 21430402 exex0.34 6.0 23.0 49 . 21431502 2x2x1.50 99 79.0 134
| 21430403 3x2x0.34 6.7 32.0 65 21431503 3x2x1.50 1.5 104.0 185
21430404 4x2x0.34 79 45.0 88 | 21431504 4x2x1.50 13.3 135.0 239
21430405 5x2x0.34 8.3 51.0 106 |1 21431505 5x2x1.50 14.0 168.0 283
21430406 Bx2x0.34 9.1 60.0 124 i1 21431508 Bx2x1.50 15.5 195.0 334
21430408 8x2x0.34 10.0 76.0 153 | 21431508 8x2x1.50 16.5 255.0 426
21430410 10x2x0.34 11.4 93.0 186 | 21431510 10x2x1.50 19.0 328.0 260

21430412 12x2x0.34 1.8 112.0 217 | 21431512 12x2x1.50 20.2 386.0 668
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Control Cables| 2MKAB®
|
LIHH

LIHH cables are used in the industrial applications for indoor use for signal transmission. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in
narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement,
devices, machine design, office equipment, etc.
LIHH cables have HFFR material in their construction and they don't burn easily and the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and
they don't emit poisonous and corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction
Conductor
Insulation
Lay-up

Outer Sheath

Reference Standards

Flame Test

Smoke Emission

Corrosive Gas Measurement

Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDED295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm? : Column 2)
HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD 624.6 S1/VDE 0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN 47100
Cores stranded inlayers
HFFR Compund (EN 502390-2 /HD 624.7 S1/VDE 0207-HM2) Quter Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

VDEDB12

IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

IEC/EN 61034-2/ (HDB06)/BS7622
IEC60754-2 /EN50267 (HDB02)

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C)

Operating Voltage

Test Voltage

Insulation Resistance
Inductance
Temperature Range

Minimum Bending Radius

0.14mm?..0.25mm? 250V
0.34mmz2...1.50mm2  300V/500V
2.90mme.......ccoev. 450V/750V
0.14mm2..0.25mm? 1200V
0.34mm?..1.00mm? 1500V
1.50mme2......oen. 2500V

Min. 200 M.Chmx Km

Approx. 0.65mH/Km

Fixed -30°C... +70°C
Flexible -5°C... +70°C
Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

Cross Section

0.14 mmz
0.22 mm?
0.25 mm?
0.34 mm2
0.50 mm?
0.75 mm?
1.00 mm?
1.50 mm?
2.50 mm?

#4.00mm? and 6.00mm? cross sections are also available for LIHH cables.
# LIHH-0Z: black cores with numbers ; LIHH-JZ: black cores with numbers <+ one green/yellow core

Conductor Resistance
(Max. Q/Km)

138.0
85.0
77.8
96.0
38.0
26.0
19.5
13.3
7.98

applicable to life...

Capacitance
(Core/Core nF / Km)

80
100
100
100
110
110
120
120
140
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LIHH
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.14mm? 0.34 mm?

20400102 2x0.14 3.0 3.0 13 20400402 2x0.34 4.0 7.0 21

20400103 3x0.14 3.2 4.0 16 20400403 3x0.34 4.1 10.0 28

20400104 4x0.14 3.5 6.0 19 20400404 4x0.34 45 13.0 35

20400105 5x0.14 4.0 7.0 24 20400405 5x0.34 55 16.0 42

20400107 7x0.14 4.2 10.0 30 20400406 6x0.34 5.7 19.0 50

20400109 9x0.14 5.0 12.0 39 20400407 7x0.34 5.7 23.0 55

20400110 10x0.14 5.4 13.0 43 20400408 8x0.34 6.3 26.0 64

20400114 14x0.14 6.0 19.0 52 20400409 9x0.34 6.9 29.0 72

20400120 20x0.14 7.1 26.0 74 20400410 10x0.34 7.4 32.0 79

20400125 25x0.14 79 33.0 85 20400416 16x0.34 8.5 52.0 114
20400420 20x0.34 9.5 65.0 143

0.22 mm? 20400425 25x0.34 10.7 81.0 181

20400202 2x0.22 3.4 5.0 16

20400203 3x0.22 3.6 7.0 20 0.50 mm?

20400204 4x0.22 3.9 9.0 25 20400502 2x0.50 4.5 9.0 27

20400205 5x0.22 4.5 11.0 29 20400503 3x0.50 4.8 13.0 35

20400206 6x0.22 4.7 13.0 36 20400504 4x0.50 5.4 17.0 43

20400207 7x0.22 4.7 15.0 39 20400505 5x0.50 6.0 21.0 52

20400209 9x0.22 5.7 19.0 48 20400506 6x0.50 6.5 26.0 63

20400210 10x0.22 6.2 21.0 55 20400507 7x0.50 6.5 30.0 70

20400216 16x0.22 7.2 34.0 79 20400508 8x0.50 7.4 34.0 80

20400220 20x0.22 79 42.0 98 20400509 9x0.50 7.7 38.0 88

20400225 25x0.22 9.0 53.0 121 20400510 10x0.50 8.3 43.0 97
20400512 12x0.50 8.7 52.0 114

0.25 mm? 20400516 16x0.50 9.7 69.0 156

20400302 2x0.25 3.5 5.0 17 20400520 20x0.50 11.0 86.0 182

20400303 3x0.25 3.7 7.0 22 20400525 25x0.50 12.0 108.0 232

20400304 4x0.25 41 10.0 27

20400305 5x0.25 4.7 12.0 34

20400306 6x0.25 5.0 14.0 39

20400307 7x0.25 5.0 17.0 44

20400309 9x0.25 6.0 21.0 54

20400310 10x0.25 6.4 23.0 61

20400316 16x0.25 7.5 38.0 89

20400320 20x0.25 8.5 47.0 108

20400325 25x0.25 9.5 58.0 131

i eMKABLO
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LIHH
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION =~ DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.75 mm? 1.50 mm?

20400802 2x0.75 5.0 13.0 32 20401502 2x1.50 6.5 25.0 57
20400803 3x0.75 5.6 19.0 44 20401503 3x1.50 7.0 38.0 78
20400804 4x0.75 6.0 26.0 94 20401504 4x1.50 7.7 51.0 98
20400805 5x0.75 7.0 32.0 66 20401505 5x1.50 8.7 64.0 123
20400806 6x0.75 7.3 38.0 81 20401506 6x1.50 9.3 76.0 144
20400807 7x0.75 7.3 45.0 90 20401507 7x1.50 9.3 89.0 163
20400808 8x0.75 8.2 51.0 103 20401508 8x1.50 10.4 101.0 183
20400809 9x0.75 8.8 57.0 120 20401509 9x1.50 11.3 114.0 211
20400810 10x0.75 9.4 64.0 134 20401510 10x1.50 12.2 127.0 240
20400812 12x0.75 9.7 77.0 195 20401512 12x1.50 12.8 153.0 285
20400814 14x0.75 104 80.0 181 20401514 14x1.50 13.6 179.0 326
20400816 16x0.75 1M1 103.0 201 20401516 16x1.50 14.3 206.0 371
20400818 18x0.75 11.5 116.0 221 20401520 20x1.50 16.0 258.0 465
20400820 20x0.75 12.5 129.0 245 20401525 25x1.50 18.0 322.0 577
20400825 25x0.75 14.0 162.0 315

2.50 mm?

1.00 mm? 20402502 2x2.50 7.8 42.0 86
20401002 2x1.00 5.6 17.0 41 20402503 3x2.50 8.3 62.0 118
20401003 3x1.00 59 25.0 94 20402504 4x2.50 9.1 84.0 155
20401004 4x1.00 6.5 34.0 69 20402505 5x2.50 10.7 105.0 192
20401005 5x1.00 6.7 42.0 84

20401006 6x1.00 7.8 51.0 100

20401007 7x1.00 7.9 59.0 111

20401008 8x1.00 9.0 67.0 128

20401009 9x1.00 9.5 76.0 148

20401010 10x1.00 10.2 85.0 167

20401012 12x1.00 10.5 103.0 194

20401014 14x1.00 11.3 120.0 226

20401016 16x1.00 12.0 137.0 252

20401018 18x1.00 12.7 154.0 283

20401020 20x1.00 13.5 172.0 318

20401025 25x1.00 15.0 215.0 386

W eMKABLO)
applicable to life...

www.2mkablo.com




2MKAB’| Control Cables RoHS
|
LIHH-TP Pe; (*?

Applications

LIHH-TP cables are used in the industrial applications for signal transmission. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow applications like:
electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office
equipment, etc.

LIHH-TP cables have HFFR material in their construction and they don't burn easily and the flames go off by themselves. They have low smoke density and they don't
emit poisonous and corrosive gases during the fire. They are used in buildings where there are important goods or human population.

Construction
Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34mm?: Column 2)
Insulation HFFR (EN 50290-2 /HD 624.6 S1/VDE 0207-HI2), Color Code : DIN 47100
Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers
Separator Polyester tape
Outer Sheath HFFR (EN 50290-2/HD624.7 §1/VDE0207-HM2) Quter Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDEDB12, VDE0B14
Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Smoke Emission IEC/ENB1034-2/(HD 606) /BS 7622
Corrosive Gas Measurement IECB0754-2/EN 50267 (HD 602)
Cross Section Loop Resistance Capacitance
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF / Km)
Operating Voltage 0.14mme2..0.25mm2 250V 0.14 mm2 276.0 80
0.34mme2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100
Test Voltage 0.14mmz2..0.25mm? 1200V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100
0.34mmz2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100
1.80mme................ 2500V 0.50 mm? 78.0 110
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm# 92.0 110
Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 1.00 mm? 39.0 120
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm?# 26.6 120
Flexible -5°C... +70°C
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 10 x Cable Diameter

#2950 mm? - 4.00 mm? and 6.00 mm? cross sections are also available for LIHH-TP cables.
# UIHH-TP-0Z: pairs are black/white (numbered)

# 2MEKABLO
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LIHH-TP
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE

PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT | CABLE WEIGHT

(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) {(mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
- 0.14 mm? . 0.50 mm?
20430102 2xex0.14 4.4 6.0 21 | 20430502 2x2x0.50 6.3 18.0 47
20430103 3x2x0.14 4.8 8.0 27 | 20430503 3x2x0.50 7.2 26.0 67
20430104 4x2x0.14 5.5 11.0 38 | 20430504 4x2x0.50 8.3 39.0 86
20430105 9x2x0.14 9.8 14.0 44 | 20430505 ax2x0.50 8.8 44.0 104
20430106 Bx2x0.14 6.3 16.0 50 | 20430506 Bx2x0.50 9.6 52.0 123
20430107 7x2x0.14 6.3 19.0 96 20430507 7x2x0.50 9.6 61.0 138
20430108 8x2x0.14 6.9 22.0 63 | 20430508 8x2x0.50 10.5 69.0 159
20430110 10x2x0.14 7.9 27.0 76 . 20430510 10x2x0.50 12.2 87.0 201
| 0.22 mm? 0.75 mm?
20430202 2xex0.22 49 9.0 a7 | 20430802 2x2x0.75 7.2 26.0 64
20430203 3x2x0.22 9.4 13.0 38 | 20430803 3x2x0.75 8.1 39.0 88
20430204 4x2x0.22 6.1 17.0 47 . 20430804 4x2x0.75 9.4 52.0 114
20430205 ax2x0.22 6.4 21.0 a7 | 20430805 axex0.75 10.0 65.0 142
20430206 Bx2x0.22 7.0 26.0 66 | 20430806 Bx2x0.75 11.2 77.0 170
20430207 7x2x0.22 7.0 30.0 73 | 20430807 7x2x0.75 11.2 91.0 191
20430208 8x2x0.22 7.8 34.0 83 | 20430808 8x2x0.75 12.0 104.0 213
20430210 10x2x0.22 9.0 43.0 103 | 20430810 10x2x0.75 13.9 131.0 270
- 0.25 mm? © 1.00mm?
20430302 2x2x0.25 5.0 10.0 29 | 20431002 2x2x1.00 7.8 34.0 76
20430303 3x2x0.25 5.6 14.0 40 20431003 3x2x1.00 8.8 51.0 107
20430304 4x2x0.25 6.4 19.0 50 | 20431004 4x2x1.00 10.2 68.0 139
20430305 9x2x0.25 6.7 24.0 62 | 20431005 ax2x1.00 11.0 86.0 174
20430306 Bx2x0.25 7.3 28.0 72 | 20431006 6x2x1.00 12.0 103.0 204
20430307 7x2x0.25 7.3 33.0 82 20431007 7x2x1.00 12.0 121.0 232
20430308 8x2x0.25 7.9 38.0 92 | 20431008 8x2x1.00 13.0 138.0 261
20430310 10x2x0.25 9.2 48.0 113 . 20431010 10x2x1.00 15.0 174.0 324
| 0.3 mm? . 1.50 mm?
20430402 2x2x0.34 5.6 13.0 40 | 20431502 2x2x1.50 9.3 51.0 109
20430403 3x2x0.34 6.2 20.0 a0 i 20431503 3x2x1.50 10.4 77.0 195
20430404 4x2x0.34 7.3 26.0 68 20431504 4x2x1.50 12.3 102.0 205
20430405 9x2x0.34 7.7 33.0 82 | 20431505 9x2x1.50 12.6 128.0 246
20430406 Bx2x0.34 8.5 39.0 98 20431506 Bx2x1.50 14.5 165.0 294
20430407 7x2x0.34 8.9 46.0 108 20431507 7x2x1.50 14.5 180.0 330
20430408 8x2x0.34 9.0 53.0 121 ! 20431508 8x2x1.50 15.5 208.0 382
20430410 10x2x0.34 10.8 66.0 161 20431510 10x2x1.50 18.0 260.0 487 |
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Applications

These shielded and PVC insulated cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in
narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices,
machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE 0295/HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-TI 2], Color Code : DIN47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Drain Wire Stranded Tinned Copper

Shielding AL-PES tape

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE 0281 TM 1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE0812, VDE(0814

Flame Test IEC/EN60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mme...0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mmz2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm2 1200V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100 150
0.34mmz2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
1.50mmz................ 2500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 78.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 52.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm? 39.0 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5 xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LIY(St)Y-TP cables can be produced as well.
* LIY(St)Y-TP-0Z : pairs are black/white (numbered)

1 2MKABLO
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I
LIY(St)Y-TP

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION  DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT| CABLE WEIGHT
(mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.14 mm? 0.50 mm?

22300102 2xex0.14 4.7 7.0 24 22300502 2x2x0.50 6.5 20.0 49
22300103 3x2x0.14 5.1 10.0 30 22300503 3x2x0.50 7.4 29.0 68
22300104 4x2x0.14 5.8 12.0 40 22300504 4x2x0.50 8.5 37.0 87
22300105 5xex0.14 6.1 15.0 46 22300505 5x2x0.50 9.0 46.0 104
22300106 6x2x0.14 6.6 18.0 52 22300506 Bx2x0.50 9.8 54.0 122
22300107 7x2x0.14 6.6 20.0 57 22300507 7x2x0.50 9.8 64.0 138
22300108 8xex0.14 7.2 23.0 64 22300508 8x2x0.50 10.8 72.0 158
22300110 10xe2x0.14 8.2 28.0 77 22300510 10x2x0.50 12.5 90.0 197
0.22 mm? 0.75 mm?

22300202 2xex0.22 5.2 1.0 31 22300802 2x2x0.75 7.5 32.0 68
22300203 3xex0.22 5.7 15.0 41 22300803 3x2x0.75 8.4 45.0 92
22300204 4x2x0.22 6.4 19.0 50 22300804 4x2x0.75 9.7 58.0 117
22300205 5xex0.22 6.7 24.0 60 22300805 5x2x0.75 10.3 71.0 144
22300206 6x2x0.22 7.3 28.0 68 22300806 6x2x0.75 11.5 83.0 171
22300207 7x2x0.22 7.3 32.0 75 22300807 7x2x0.75 11.5 97.0 191
22300208 8x2x0.22 79 36.0 85 22300808 8x2x0.75 12.3 110.0 217
22300210 10x2x0.22 9.1 45.0 104 22300810 10x2x0.75 14.2 137.0 270
0.25 mm? 1.00 mm?

22300302 2x2x0.25 5.3 12.0 32 22301002 2x2x1.00 8.1 40.0 80
22300303 3x2x0.25 5.8 17.0 42 22301003 3x2x1.00 9.1 57.0 110
22300304 4x2x0.25 6.6 21.0 93 22301004 4x2x1.00 10.6 74.0 145
22300305 ox2x0.25 6.9 26.0 63 22301005 5x2x1.00 1.2 92.0 175
22300306 6x2x0.25 76 31.0 73 22301006 6x2x1.00 12.3 109.0 204
22300307 7x2x0.25 7.6 36.0 82 22301007 7x2x1.00 12.3 127.0 232
22300308 8x2x0.25 8.1 40.0 92 22301008 8x2x1.00 13.1 144.0 260
22300310 10x2x0.25 95 50.0 113 22301010 10x2x1.00 15.2 180.0 322
0.34 mm? 1.50 mm?

22300402 2x2x0.34 5.9 16.0 42 22301502 2x2x1.50 9.6 57.0 112
22300403 3x2x0.34 6.5 22.0 92 22301503 3x2x1.50 10.8 83.0 157
22300404 4x2x0.34 7.6 29.0 69 22301504 4x2x1.50 12.5 108.0 205
22300405 5xex0.34 8.0 35.0 83 22301505 5x2x1.50 13.0 134.0 245
22300406 6x2x0.34 8.8 42.0 97 22301506 Bx2x1.50 14.5 161.0 292
22300407 7x2x0.34 8.8 49.0 108 22301507 7x2x1.50 14.5 186.0 327
22300408 8x2x0.34 9.3 55.0 120 22301508 8x2x1.50 15.7 214.0 377
22300410 10x2x0.34 111 69.0 159 22301510 10x2x1.50 18.4 266.0 479
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Applications

These double screened cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow
applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation PVC (EN50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-T12), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Shielding AL-PES tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (60% Coverage)

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE 0281 TM1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE(812

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mmz2...0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm2..1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mmz2...0.25mm2 1200V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100 150
0.34mm2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100 150
1.50mmz............... 2500V 0.34 mm? 96.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm? 19.5 120 180
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

*2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm2 6.00 mm2 and also LSF type of LIY(St)CY cables can be produced as well.
* LIY(St)CY-0Z : black cores with numbers ; LIY(St)CY-JZ : black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core

i eMKABLO
applicable to life...

—— www.2mkablo.com




RoHS

Control Cables

2MKAB”

PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION =~ DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

0.14 mm?
23100102
23100103
23100104
23100105
23100106
23100107
23100108
23100109
23100110

0.22 mm?
23100202
23100203
23100204
23100205
23100206
23100207
23100208
23100209
23100210
23100212
23100214
23100216
23100218
23100220
23100225

0.34 mm?
23100402
23100403
23100404
23100405
23100406
23100407
23100408
23100409

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE

(mm?3) (mm)
2x0.14 39
3x0.14 4.1
4x0.14 4.3
9x0.14 4.7
6x0.14 9.2
7x0.14 9.2
8x0.14 9.4
9x0.14 5.8
10x0.14 6.2
2x0.22 4.1
3x0.22 4.3
4x0.22 4.6
5x0.22 4.9
6x0.22 5.4
7x0.22 5.4
8x0.22 5.8
9x0.22 6.3
10x0.22 6.7
12x0.22 7.1
14x0.22 7.6
16x0.22 7.9
18x0.22 8.3
20x0.22 8.6
25x0.22 9.7
2x0.34 4.7
3x0.34 5.0
4x0.34 9.9
9x0.34 9.9
6x0.34 6.4
7x0.34 6.4
8x0.34 6.9
9x0.34 7.4
10x0.34 8.0

23100410

W eMKABLO)
applicable to life...

(Kg/Km)

7.0

9.0
11.0
13.0
14.0
16.0
18.0
19.0
22.0

8.0
12.0
14.0
17.0
19.0
21.0
24.0
27.0
31.0
35.0
41.0
46.0
51.0
96.0
68.0

13.0
16.0
19.0
23.0
28.0
31.0
35.0
40.0
45.0

(Kg/Km)

19
23
27
30
35
37
41
45
a0

22
27
32
38
44
47
91
97
65
73
82
91
101
112
142

0.50 mm?
23100502
23100503
23100504
23100505
23100506
23100507
23100508
23100509
23100510

0.75 mm?
23100802
23100803
23100804
23100805
23100806
23100807
23100808
23100809
23100810

1.00 mm?
23101002
23101003
23101004
23101005
23101006
23101007
23101008
23101009
23101010

1.50 mm?
23101502
23101503
23101504
23101505
23101506
23101507
23101508
23101509

I
LIY(St)CY

NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
2x0.50 5.2 15.0 35
3x0.50 5.5 20.0 42
4x0.50 6.0 25.0 54
5x0.50 6.6 30.0 66
6x0.50 7.2 35.0 76
7x0.50 7.2 39.0 82
8x0.50 79 46.0 100
9x0.50 8.3 52.0 107
10x0.50 9.0 57.0 113
2x0.75 8.7 20.0 45
3x0.75 6.0 27.0 54
4x0.75 6.5 34.0 70
9x0.75 7.2 42.0 85
6x0.75 79 51.0 97
7x0.75 79 57.0 107
8x0.75 8.7 65.0 127
9x0.75 9.5 72.0 136
10x0.75 10.2 80.0 150
2x1.00 6.1 25.0 52
3x1.00 6.4 34.0 66
4x1.00 7.0 43.0 81
9x1.00 7.8 54.0 100
6x1.00 8.5 64.0 116
7x1.00 8.5 72.0 126
8x1.00 9.2 86.0 150
9x1.00 10.2 96.0 165
10x1.00 10.8 106.0 180
2x1.50 7.0 35.0 69
3x1.50 7.4 50.0 88
4x1.50 8.2 64.0 111
5x1.50 9.1 78.0 136
6x1.50 9.9 92.0 161
7x1.50 99 105.0 177
8x1.50 10.8 119.0 212
9x1.50 1.7 135.0 228
10x1.50 12.7 153.0 259

23101510

www.2mkablo.com




2MKAB’| Control Cables RoHS

|
LIY(St)CY-TP rel ¢

C—

Applications

These double screened cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow
applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment,, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/ VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column2)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDED281-TI2), Color Code: DIN 47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Shielding AL-PES tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (60% Coverage)

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDED281 TM 1) Outer Sheath Calor ; RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDED812, VDEDB14

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mme..0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm?...1.60mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mme..0.25mm? 1200V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100 150
0.34mm?..1.00mm? 1500V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
0.50mme................ 2500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 150

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 78.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 52.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm? 39.0 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

#2.50 mm? - 4,00 mm? 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LIYISEICY-TP cables can be produced as well.
#*LIY(SEICY-TP-0Z : pairs are black/white (numbered)

% 2MKABLO
applicable fo life...
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT' CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

© 0.14 mm? .| 0.50 mm?

23300102 2x2x0.14 5.0 12.0 31 || 23300502 2x2x0.50 6.8 27.0 57
23300103 3xex0.14 5.4 15.0 37 23300503 3x2x0.50 7.8 39.0 80
23300104 4x2x0.14 6.1 19.0 46 | 23300504 4x2x0.50 8.9 49.0 104
23300105 5xex0.14 6.4 22.0 54 | 23300505 5x2x0.50 9.3 59.0 115
23300108 6x2x0.14 7.0 26.0 63 | 23300506 6x2x0.50 10.2 68.0 138
23300108 8x2x0.14 7.9 34.0 78 | 23300508 8x2x0.50 111 87.0 179
23300110 10x2x0.14 8.6 41.0 95 | 23300510 10x2x0.50 12.9 114.0 220
23300112 12x2x0.14 9.0 47.0 109 . 23300512 12x2x0.50 141 133.0 261

- 0.22 mm? - 0.75 mm?

23300202 2x2x0.22 53 15.0 34 || 23300802 2x2x0.75 7.8 38.0 75
23300203 Ixex0.22 5.8 20.0 46 || 23300803 3xex0.75 8.7 52.0 104
23300204 4x2x0.22 6.6 26.0 55 | 23300804 4x2x0.75 101 68.0 132
23300205 Sxex0.22 6.9 30.0 67 | 23300805 5x2x0.75 10.7 84.0 161
23300206 Bx2x0.22 7.6 37.0 78 | 23300806 6x2x0.75 11.9 100.0 187
23300208 B8x2x0.22 8.2 47.0 95 || 23300808 8x2x0.75 12.7 128.0 234
23300210 10x2x0.22 9.5 58.0 116 | 23300810 10x2x0.75 14.6 161.0 290
23300212 12x2x0.22 9.8 67.0 135 | 23300812 12x2x0.75 15.2 189.0 333

- 0.25 mm? © | 1.00 mm?

23300302 2x2x0.25 5.5 16.0 36 .1 23301002 2x2x1.00 8.4 47.0 88
23300303 3xex0.25 6.0 22.0 48 | 23301003 3x2x1.00 9.4 66.0 122
23300304 4x2x0.25 6.8 28.0 60 : 23301004 4x2x1.00 10.9 85.0 157
23300305 5x2x0.25 74 34.0 70 | 23301003 5%2x1.00 11.5 104.0 187
23300306 6x2x0.25 7.8 39.0 74 | 23301006 6x2x1.00 12.6 126.0 221
23300308 8x2x0.25 8.6 51.0 100 | | 23301008 8x2x1.00 13.4 167.0 280 |
23300310 10x2x0.25 9.9 63.0 128 | 23301010 10x2x1.00 15.5 206.0 346 |
23300312 12x2x0.25 103 74.0 148 23301012 12x2x1.00 16.1 243.0 405 |
© 0.34 mm? 1.50 mm?

23300402 2xex0.34 6.1 21.0 45 23301502 2x2x1.50 99 67.0 124
23300403 3x2x0.34 6.8 28.0 60 | 23301503 3x2x1.50 111 94.0 171
23300404 4x2x0.34 8.0 39.0 82 23301504 4x2x1.50 12.8 127.0 225
23300405 5x2x0.34 8.4 46.0 97 23301505 5x2x1.50 13.3 156.0 264
23300406 Bx2x0.34 9.2 54.0 114 23301506 6x2x1.50 14.8 186.0 318
23300408 8x2x0.34 9.7 68.0 140 | 23301508 8x2x1.50 16.0 242.0 402
23300410 10x2x0.34 11.5 84.0 172 23301510 10x2x1.50 18.9 299.0 520
23300412 12x2x0.34 11.9 98.0 198 1 23301512 12x2x1.50 20.3 353.0 620

% 2eMKABLO
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Applications

These shielded and PVC insulated cables are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in
narrow applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices,
machine design, office equipment, etc. They are used for indoor applications. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm2: Column 2)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Drain Wire Stranded Tinned Copper

Shielding AL-PES tape

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281 TM 1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL 7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDED812

Flame Test IEC/EN60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm?..0.25mm2 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm2...1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120

Test Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm2 1200V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100 150
0.34mmz2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.25 mm? 778 100 180
1.590mme................ 2500V 0.34 mm? 56.0 100 180

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.0Ohm x Km 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.00 mm? 19.5 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

#2.50 mm? - 4.00 mm? 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LY(St)Y cables can be produced as well.
#*LY(St)Y-0Z : black cores with numbers ; LIY(St)Y-JZ : black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core

% 2MKABLO
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE I
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER |COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT ‘
[mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) [mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) |
0.14mm? ! 22100409 9x0.34 7.2 32.0 73 |
22100102 2x0.14 3.6 4.0 151 | 22100470  10x0.34 7.7 35.0 80 |
29100103 3x0.14 3.8 6.0 8 ‘
29100104 4x0.14 40 7.0 21 | Dosomme
22100105 9x0.14 4.3 8.0 6 22100502 2x0.50 5.0 11.0 30 ‘
22100107 7x0.14 4.7 11.0 82 | 22100503 3x0.50 5.3 16.0 37
22100109 9x0.14 5.4 13.0 40 | 22100504 4x0.50 5.6 20.0 45 ‘
22100110 10x0.14 5.7 15.0 44 29100505 5x0.50 6.2 24.0 54 ‘
22100114 14x0.14 6.3 20.0 83 | | 22100506  6x0.50 6.8 28.0 64
22100120 20x0.14 7.4 27.0 74 22100507 7x0.50 6.8 32.0 75 ‘
22100125 25x0.14 8.2 34.0 8 | | 22100508  8x0.50 76 37.0 81
| 22100509  9x0.50 8.0 2.0 89 ‘
0.22 mm? ! 22100510  10x0.50 86 45.0 a7
29100202 2x0.22 3.9 7.0 19 ‘
22100204 4x0.22 4.4 11.0 28 22100802 2x0.75 5.4 19.0 38 ‘
22100205 5x0.22 4.7 13.0 32 i 22100803 3x0.75 5.9 25.0 49
22100206 6x0.22 9.3 15.0 38 || 22100804  4x0.75 6.2 32.0 61 ‘
22100207 7x0.22 5.3 17.0 41 1| 22100805  5x0.75 7.0 38.0 71
22100203 9x0.22 6.0 21.0 50 | | 20100806  6x0.75 7.6 44.0 85 \
22100210 10x0.22 6.5 23.0 97 || 22100807  7x0.75 756 51.0 94
22100216 16x0.22 7.5 36.0 80 | ' 22100808 8x0.75 8.3 57.0 106
22100220 20x0.22 8.2 45.0 8. 22100809 9x0.75 9.1 63.0 123
22100225  25x0.22 9.3 95.0 21 22100810  10x0.75 9.8 70.0 136
0.25 mm? " 1.00 mm?
22100302 2x0.25 4.0 8.0 20 | 22101002 2x1.00 6.0 23.0 48
- 22100303 3:0.25 4.3 10.0 25 | | 22101003 3x1.00 6.4 31.0 59
. 22100304 4x0.25 46 12.0 SO 22101004 4x1.00 7.0 40.0 74
- 22100305 5x0.25 5.0 14.0 36 | | 22101005  5x1.00 76 48.0 88
- 22100308 6x0.25 5.5 17.0 aa 22101006 Bx1.00 8.3 57.0 104
- 22100307 7x0.25 5.5 19.0 46 | 22101007 7x1.00 8.3 65.0 115
. 22100309 9x0.25 6.3 4.0 %6 22101008 8x1.00 9.0 73.0 131
| 22100310 10x0.25 6.7 26.0 62 | 22101009 9x1.00 9.9 82.0 150
| 22100316 16x0.25 7.9 40.0 80 | | 22101010  10x1.00 106 91.0 169
| 22100320  20x0.25 8.8 50.0 109 |
| 22100325  25¢0.25 9.8 60.0 180 | iE0mme
i | 22101502 2x1.50 7.0 37.0 69
- 0.3 mm: | 22101503  3x1.50 7.4 50.0 90
| 22100402 20.34 4.5 3.0 24 || 22101504  4x1.50 8.1 63.0 109
| 22100403 3:0.34 4.8 12.0 31 | | 22101505  5x1.50 3.0 76.0 133
- 22100404 4x0.34 5.2 16.0 38 || 22101506  6x1.50 9.8 83.0 146
| 22100405 9x0.34 5.7 19.0 44 |1 22101507 7x1.50 9.8 95.0 165
| 22100406 6x0.34 6.2 22.0 92 || 20101508 8x1.50 108 107.0 185
| 22100407 7x0.34 6. 2o.0 9/ 1| 22101509 9x1.50 11.7 120.0 N
22100408 8x0.34 6.5 28.0 65 | | 29101510 10x1.50 126 1330 D240
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Applications

T €

These cables with PUR outer sheath are resistant to weather conditions, solvents, oil and oil derivatives and have high mechanical resistance. They are used in
industrial applications and in factories in critical points for signal transmission. They are used in electronic control systems of in communication sector, electronic
circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office equipments, computer systems where a resistance to friction , impact and mechanical restrain on the

edges is required. They can be used in wet or dry, open air applications for middle scale mechanical restraint.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC 228/VDE0295/HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up All cores as layers

Separator Fleece Wrapping

Outer Sheath PUR (HD22.10.51/VDE0250/0282) Outer Sheath Color: RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0245

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Oil Resistant HD22.10.51/VDE0282-10

Hydrolysis Resistant VDE 0282-10

Cold Resistant HD 22.10.51/VDE 0282-10

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section Conductor Resistance

Operating Voltage 0.50mm2...1.50mm2  300V/500V (Max. Q/Km)
2.50mm2............... 450V/750V 0.50 mm? 39.0

Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm? 26.0

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 1.00 mm? 19.5

Temperature Range Fixed -40°C...+70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3
Flexible -5°C...+70°C

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 xCable Diameter
Flexible 10 x Cable Diameter

www.2mkablo.com LIY11Y-0Z : black cores with numbers

Capacitance
(Core/Core nF/Km)
110
110
120
120

i eMKABLO
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm3) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
21000502 2x0.50 4.7 9.0 24 21001002 2x1.00 5.6 17.0 37
21000503 3x0.50 5.0 13.0 31 21001003 3x1.00 6.0 25.0 49
21000504 4x0.50 5.3 17.0 39 21001004 4x1.00 6.6 34.0 64
21000505 5x0.50 59 21.0 47 21001005 5x1.00 7.2 42.0 78
21000506 6x0.50 6.5 26.0 57 21001006 6x1.00 79 51.0 93
21000507 7x0.50 6.5 30.0 64 21001007 7x1.00 7.9 59.0 104
21000508 8x0.50 7.3 34.0 74 21001008 8x1.00 8.6 67.0 119
21000509 9x0.50 7.7 38.0 82 21001009 9x1.00 9.5 76.0 137
21000510 10x0.50 8.3 43.0 89 21001010 10x1.00 10.2 85.0 156
21000512 12x0.50 8.7 52.0 105 21001012 12x1.00 10.5 103.0 181
21000516 16x0.50 10.0 69.0 144 21001014 14x1.00 11.3 120.0 210
21000520 20x0.50 11.0 86.0 170 21001016 16x1.00 121 137.0 236
21000525 25x0.50 12.0 108.0 215 21001018 18x1.00 12.7 154.0 264
21001020 20x1.00 13.6 172.0 295
0.75 mm? 21001025 25x1.00 15.0 215.0 395
21000802 2x0.75 5.1 13.0 29
21000803 3x0.75 5.5 19.0 40 1.50 mm?
21000804 4x0.75 6.0 26.0 91 21001502 2x1.50 6.6 25.0 52
21000805 5x0.75 6.6 32.0 61 21001503 3x1.50 7.1 38.0 73
21000806 6x0.75 7.3 38.0 75 21001504 4x1.50 7.7 51.0 91
21000807 7x0.75 7.3 45.0 83 21001505 5x1.50 8.6 64.0 114
21000808 8x0.75 8.0 51.0 94 21001506 6x1.50 9.4 76.0 133
21000809 9x0.75 8.8 57.0 111 21001507 7x1.50 9.4 89.0 151
21000810 10x0.75 9.5 64.0 123 21001508 8x1.50 10.4 101.0 170
21000812 12x0.75 99 77.0 145 21001509 9x1.50 11.3 114.0 195
21000814 14x0.75 10.5 90.0 169 21001510 10x1.50 12.2 127.0 223
21000816 16x0.75 111 103.0 189 21001512 12x1.50 13.0 153.0 262
21000818 18x0.75 1.7 116.0 207 21001514 14x1.50 13.6 179.0 300
21000820 20x0.75 12.5 129.0 230 21001516 16x1.50 14.3 206.0 340
21000825 25x0.75 14.0 162.0 295 21001520 20x1.50 16.3 258.0 430
21001525 25x1.50 18.3 322.0 530
2.50 mm?
21002502 2x2.50 7.9 42.0 79
21002503 3x2.50 8.5 62.0 109
21002504 4x2.50 9.4 84.0 143
21002505 9x2.50 10.6 105.0 179
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Applications

These cables with PUR outer sheath and braiding screen, are highly resistant to oil and oil derivatives, weather and solvents with high mechanical resistance. They
are used in industrial applications and in factories in critical points for signal transmission. They are used in electronic control systems of in communication sector,
electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office equipments, computer systems where a resistance to friction , impact and mechanical restrain
on the edges is required.They can be used in wet or dry, open air applications for middle scale mechanical restraint. Screening , protects the cable from the outer
electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC 228/VDE 0295 /HD 383/BS 6360 Class 5)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN47100

Lay-up All cores as layers

Separator Polyester Tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)

Outer Sheath PUR (HD22.10.51/VDE0250/0282) Outer Sheath Color: RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0245

Flame Test IEC/ENB0332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Oil Resistant HD22.10.51/VDE0282-10

Hydrolysis Resistant VDE0282-10

Cold Resistant HD22.10.51/VDE0282-10

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.50mm?...1.50mm?  300V/500V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
2.50mma................. 450V/750V 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 1.00 mm2 19.5 120 180

Temperature Range Fixed -40°C...4+-80°C 1.50 mm? 13.3 120 180
Flexible -5°C...4+70°C 2.50 mm? 7.98 120 180

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 xCable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

www.2mkablo.com LIYC11Y-0Z : black cores with numbers i eMKABLO
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm3) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
21190502 2x0.50 5.1 17.0 35 21191002 2x1.00 6.0 28.0 92
21190503 3x0.50 5.4 21.0 42 21191003 3x1.00 6.3 38.0 67
21190504 4x0.50 59 28.0 53 21191004 4x1.00 7.1 48.0 83
21190505 5x0.50 6.5 33.0 65 21191005 5x1.00 7.7 60.0 101
21190506 6x0.50 7.1 39.0 76 21191006 6x1.00 8.4 69.0 116
21190507 7x0.50 7.1 45.0 83 21191007 7x1.00 8.4 79.0 126
21190508 8x0.50 7.8 52.0 100 21191008 8x1.00 9.1 96.0 151
21190509 9x0.50 8.2 56.0 107 21191009 9x1.00 10.1 107.0 166
21190510 10x0.50 8.9 62.0 113 21191010 10x1.00 10.7 116.0 180
21190512 12x0.50 9.3 71.0 134 21191014 14x1.00 11.8 155.0 236
21190514 14x0.50 10.0 81.0 149 21191018 18x1.00 13.3 191.0 295
21190516 16x0.50 10.8 90.0 174 21191020 20x1.00 14.0 219.0 334
21190518 18x0.50 11.3 100.0 190 21191025 25x1.00 15.7 263.0 400
21190520 20x0.50 12.0 109.0 204
21190525 25x0.50 13.0 134.0 250 1.50 mm?

21191502 2x1.50 7.0 39.0 70
0.75 mm? 21191503 3x1.50 7.4 53.0 89
21190802 2x0.75 5.6 22.0 45 21191504 4x1.50 8.2 68.0 111
21190803 3x0.75 59 29.0 94 21191505 5x1.50 9.1 84.0 137
21190804 4x0.75 6.5 37.0 69 21191506 6x1.50 99 100.0 162
21190805 9x0.75 7.1 46.0 85 21191507 7x1.50 99 113.0 177
21190806 6x0.75 7.8 95.0 97 21191508 8x1.50 10.8 133.0 216
21190807 7x0.75 7.8 64.0 108 21191509 9x1.50 11.7 152.0 235
21190808 8x0.75 8.6 70.0 127 21191510 10x1.50 12.7 167.0 262
21190809 9x0.75 9.4 78.0 136 21191514 14x1.50 14.1 223.0 345
21190810 10x0.75 101 91.0 153 21191518 18x1.50 15.7 278.0 420
21190812 12x0.75 10.5 105.0 171 21191520 20x1.50 16.7 307.0 460
21190814 14x0.75 11.0 120.0 197
21190816 16x0.75 1.7 135.0 227 2.50 mm?
21190818 18x0.75 12.3 150.0 250 21192502 2x2.50 8.3 58.0 105
21190820 20x0.75 13.2 164.0 268 21192503 3x2.50 8.9 85.0 135
21190825 25x0.75 14.6 198.0 320 21192504 4x2.50 10.0 114.0 180

21192505 5x2.50 11.0 138.0 215

W eMKABLO)
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Applications

These PVC (screened) cables are used in industrial applications for signal transmission.They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow
applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sectar, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment, etc. Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Separator Polyester Tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)

Outer Sheath PVC (EN 50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDED281 TM 1) Quter Sheath Color : RAL 7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDED812

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Conductor Resistance  Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm?..025mm? 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mm2...1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80 120
280 mm2................. 450V/750V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100 180

Test Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm? 1200V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100 150
0.34mm2..1.00mm? 1500V 0.34 mm? 96.0 100 150
1.50mme................ 2500V 0.50 mm? 39.0 110 170

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 1.00 mm? 19.5 120 180

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm# 13.3 120 180
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 2.50 mm? 7.98 140 240

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

#4.00 mm# 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LIYY-TP cables can be produced as well.
*# LIYCY-0Z: black cores with numbers ; LIYCY-JZ: black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core

i EMIABLO
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NO.OFCORES/  CABLE NO.OFCORES/  CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

- 0.14 mm? © 0.25 mm?

| 21100102 2x0.14 38 8.0 20 | 21100302 2x0.25 43 12.0 26
1 21100103 3x0.14 4.0 11.0 25 | 21100303 3x0.25 45 14.0 31
1 21100104 4x0.14 4.2 12.0 28 | 21100304 4x0.25 4.8 17.0 36
| 21100105 5x0.14 46 14.0 31 | 21100305 5x0.25 5.1 20.0 42
| 21100106 6x0.14 5.1 16.0 37 21100306 6x0.25 586 24.0 48
1 21100107 7x0.14 5.1 17.0 39 | 21100307 7x0.25 5.6 26.0 52
1 21100108 8x0.14 5.3 20.0 43 | 21100308 8x0.25 6.4 29.0 58
1 21100109 9x0.14 5.7 23.0 48 | 21100309 9x0.25 6.6 32.0 63
1 21100110 10x0.14 6.1 25.0 53 | 21100310 10x0.25 6.9 35.0 68
121100112 12%0.14 6.3 28.0 59 21100312 12x0.25 7.2 42.0 80
1 21100114 14x0.14 6.6 31.0 66 21100314 14x0.25 7.5 49.0 92
1 21100116 16x0.14 7.0 34.0 74 21100316 16x0.25 8.1 57.0 113
| 21100118 18x0.14 7.3 38.0 82 21100318 18x0.25 8.5 63.0 119
| 21100120 20x0.14 7.7 43.0 91 21100320 20x0.25 9.0 69.0 130
| 21100125 25x0.14 8.4 54.0 109 21100325 25x0.25 10.1 83.0 158
| 0.22 mm? 0.34 mm?

| 21100202 2x0.22 4.0 11.0 23 21100402 2x0.34 46 14.0 30
121100203 3x0.22 4.2 13.0 29 21100403 3x0.34 49 18.0 37
1 21100204 4x0.22 4.4 16.0 34 21100404 4x0.34 5.4 22.0 45
| 21100205 5x0.22 5.0 18.0 40 21100405 5x0.34 5.8 26.0 53
| 21100206 6x0.22 5.4 21.0 46 21100408 6x0.34 6.3 30.0 61
| 21100207 7x0.22 5.4 23.0 49 | 21100407 7x0.34 6.3 33.0 67
1 21100208 8x0.22 5.7 26.0 53 i 21100408 8x0.34 6.8 38.0 74
1 21100209 9x0.22 6.2 29.0 60 21100409 9x0.34 7.3 43.0 83
1 21100210 10x0.22 6.7 35.0 68 I 21100410 10x0.34 7.9 49.0 93
1 21100212 12x0.22 7.0 39.0 76 § 21100412 12x0.34 8.4 59.0 110
| 21100214 14x0.22 7.5 44.0 85 | 21100414 14x0.34 8.7 67.0 125
| 21100216 16x0.22 7.8 49.0 95 | 21100416 16x0.34 9.3 75.0 139
121100218 18x0.22 8.2 55.0 105 | 21100418 18x0.34 9.8 83.0 156
1 21100220 20x0.22 8.5 59.0 116 I 21100420 20x0.34 10.3 91.0 170

121100225 25x0.22 9.6 77.0 146 - 21100425 25x0.34 1.4 110.0 205

% 2MKABLO
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NO.OF CORES/  CABLE NO.OFCORES/  CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION  DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Ko/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
| 0.50 mm? ; 21101009 9x1.00 10.1 107.0 174
21100502 2x0.50 5.0 17.0 37 21101010 10x1.00 10.7 116.0 189
| 21100503 3x0.50 5.1 21.0 44 ' 21101012 12x1.00 10.9 135.0 216
21100504 4x0.50 5.7 28.0 56 f 21101014 14x1.00 11.8 155.0 246
21100505 5x0.50 6.4 33.0 68 5 21101016 16x1.00 12.5 172.0 282
21100506 6x0.50 7.1 39.0 80 ; 21101018 18x1.00 13.3 191.0 308
21100507 7x0.50 7.1 45.0 87 ; 21101020 20x1.00 14.0 219.0 350
21100508 8x0.50 7.5 52.0 105 j 21101025 25x1.00 15.7 263.0 420
21100509 9x0.50 8.2 56.0 112 ;
| 21100510 10x0.50 8.6 62.0 118 || 1.50mm2
21100512 12x0.50 9.1 71.0 140 : 21101502 2x1.50 7.0 39.0 73
21100514 14x0.50 10.0 81.0 155 21101503 3x1.50 7.4 53.0 92
21100516 16x0.50 10.8 90.0 180 21101504 4x1.50 8.2 68.0 115
21100518 18x0.50 11.3 100.0 196 21101505 5x1.50 9.1 84.0 142
21100520 20x0.50 12.0 109.0 211 21101506 6x1.50 9.9 100.0 168
21100525 25x0.50 13.0 134.0 258 21101507 7x1.50 9.9 113.0 184
21101508 8x1.50 10.8 133.0 225
| 0.75 mm? 21101509 9x1.50 11.7 152.0 244
21100802 2x0.75 5.4 22.0 47 21101510 10x1.50 12.7 167.0 272
21100803 3x0.75 5.7 29.0 56 21101512 12x1.50 13.4 192.0 310
21100804 4x0.75 6.4 37.0 72 21101514 14x1.50 14.1 223.0 360
21100805 5x0.75 7.1 48.0 88 21101516 16x1.50 15.0 252.0 40
21100806 6x0.75 7.8 55.0 107 21101518 18x1.50 15.7 278.0 441
21100807 7x0.75 7.8 64.0 113 21101520 20x1.50 16.7 307.0 485
21100808 8x0.75 8.5 70.0 133 21101525 25x1.50 18.7 372.0 595
21100809 9x0.75 9.4 78.0 142
21100810 10x0.75 10.1 91.0 160 2.50 mm?
21100812 12x0.75 10.5 105.0 179 21102502 2x2.50 8.3 58.0 111
21100814 14x0.75 11.0 120.0 206 21102503 3x2.50 8.9 85.0 142
21100816 16x0.75 1.7 135.0 235 21102504 4x2.50 9.7 114.0 188
21100818 18x0.75 12.3 150.0 260 21102505 5x2.50 11.0 138.0 225
21100820 20x0.75 13.2 164.0 280 21102506 6x2.50 119 163.0 263
21100825 25x0.75 14.6 198.0 340 21102507 7x2.50 11.9 189.0 298
. 21102508 8x2.50 13.1 211.0 335
' 1.00 mm? .| 21102509 9x2.50 14.2 237.0 377
21101002 2x1.00 6.0 28.0 55 | 21102510 10x2.50 15.6 262.0 426
21101003 3x1.00 6.3 38.0 70 21102512 12x2.50 16.0 308.0 490
21101004 4x1.00 7.0 48.0 86 | 21102514 14x2.50 17.0 355.0 568
21101005 5x1.00 7.7 60.0 105 21102516 16x2.50 18.0 402.0 646
21101006 6x1.00 8.4 69.0 121 | 21102518 18x2.50 19.0 448.0 703
21101007 7x1.00 8.4 79.0 132 21102520 20x2.50 20.0 495.0 775
21101008 8x1.00 9.1 96.0 158 !
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Applications

These individual and overall screened cables which are not affected by outer signals and parasites are used as signal transmission cables in industrial applications.
They are used in electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment;, etc. Although each core/pair has double screening, they can easily be used in flexible and narrow applications.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228 /VDE02395/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Separator Polyester tape

1.Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage)

Inner Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE0281TM 1) NO.OF CORES/ CABLE

Inner Sheath Color RAL7001 Grey PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION ~ DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT

Lay-up Allthe sheathed cores /pairs stranded in layers (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

Separator Polyester tape 0.25 mm?

2.Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) 21500302 2x0.23 6.4 27.0 54

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE0281TM 1) 21500303 3x0.25 6.9 340 69

Outer Sheath Color RAL7001 Grey 21500304 4x0.25 7.8 44.0 87
21500305 5x0.25 8.3 53.0 105

Reference Standards VDE (0812, VDE 0814 21500306 6x0.25 9.1 62.0 123

Flame Test |[EC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1 21500308 8x0.25 9.9 83.0 159
21500310 10x0.25 11.7 103.0 197

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C)

Operating Voltage 300V/500V 0.25 mm?

Test Voltage 1200V 21510302 2x2x0.25 9.2 38.0 99

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 21510303 3xex0.25 9.8 53.0 127

Capacitance (Core/Core) 100nF/Km 21510304 4x2x0.25 10.9 67.0 165

Capacitance (Core/Screen) 150 nF/Km 21510305 ax2x0.25 12.1 94.0 213

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 21510306 Bx2x0.25 12.6 104.0 234

Conductor Resistance (max.) 77.8 Q/Km 21510308 8x2x0.25 14.7 136.0 315

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 21510310 10x2x0.25 17.0 166.0 356

Flexible -5°C... +70°C 21510312 12x2x0.25 17.3 183.0 398
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter 21510316 16x2x0.25  20.0 248.0 510
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter 21510320 20x2x0.25 22.2 314.0 655

21510324 24x2x0.25 25.2 365.0 750

* LSF type and different cross sections of LIYCY-CY cables can be produced as well.
* LIYCY-CY-OZ : pairs are black/white (numbered)
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Applications

These PVC sheathed cables(screened) are used in industrial applications for signal transmission. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow
applications like: electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design,
office equipment, etc. Screening protects the cable against the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (1EC/ EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm? : Column 2]

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100

Lay-up Pairs stranded in layers

Separator Polyester tape

Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN 50288)

Outer Sheath PVC (EN 50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE0281 TM1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDEDB12, VDEDB14

Flame Test IEC/ENB0332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Loop Resistance Capacitance Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm2..0.25mm? 250V Section (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)  (Core/Screen nF/Km)
0.34mme...1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80 120
2.50mme................. 450V/750V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100 150

Test Voltage 0.14mmz2..0.25mm2 1200V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100 150
0.34mmz2..1.00mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100 180
1.590mm2...e 2500V 0.50 mm? 78.0 110 170

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm? 92.0 110 170

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 1.00 mm? 39.0 120 180

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120 180
Flexible -5°C... +70°C

Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

#2.50 mme - 4,00 mm? 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LIYCY-TP cables can be produced as well,
# LIYCY-TP-OZ: pairs are black/white (numbered)

i 2MKABLO
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE

PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT| CABLE WEIGHT

(mm2) {mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
" 0.14 mm? " 0.50 mm?
21300102 2x2x0.14 49 14.0 33 | 21300502 2x2x0.50 6.8 29.0 59
21300103 3x2x0.14 5.3 17.0 39 | 21300503 3x2x0.50 7.8 40.0 82
21300104 4x2x0.14 6.0 21.0 48 | 21300504 4x2x0.50 9.0 53.0 107
21300105 5x2x0.14 6.3 25.0 57 | 21300505 5x2x0.50 9.7 63.0 121
21300106 Bx2x0.14 6.9 29.0 65 | 21300506 6x2x0.50 105 74.0 143
21300108 8x2x0.14 7.4 36.0 80 | 21300508 8x2x0.50 11.0 92.0 184
21300110  10x2x0.14 8.5 45.0 99 | 21300510  10x2x0.50 13.3 118.0 225
21300112 12x2x0.14 8.9 52.0 114 21300512 12x2x0.50 14.2 139.0 266
. 0.22mm?  0.75mm?
21300202 2x2x0.22 5.2 17.0 36 | 21300802 2x2x0.75 7.7 40.0 77
21300203 3x2x0.22 5.7 23.0 45 | 21300803 3x2x0.75 8.6 56.0 107
21300204 4x2x0.22 6.5 29.0 58 | 21300804 4x2x0.75 10.2 75.0 139
21300205 5x2x0.22 7.0 35.0 71 | 21300805 5x2x0.75 11.0 91.0 168
21300206 Bx2x0.22 7.5 41.0 80 | 21300806 6x2x0.75 11.8 107.0 193
21300208 8x2x0.22 8.1 50.0 98 | 21300808 8x2x0.75 126 136.0 242
21300210  10x2x0.22 9.7 62.0 130 | 21300810  10x2x0.75 15.0 167.0 295
21300212 12x2x0.22 9.9 73.0 148 | 21300812 12x2x0.75 16.0 195.0 339
 0.25mm? . 1.00 mm?
21300302 2x2x0.25 5.4 18.0 38 | 21301002 2x2x1.00 8.3 50.0 91
21300303 3x2x0.25 5.9 24.0 50 | 21301003 3x2x1.00 10.0 74.0 129
21300304 4x2x0.25 6.8 31.0 63 | 21301004 4x2x1.00 11.0 97.0 167
21300305 5x2x0.25 7.1 37.0 73 | 21301005 5x2x1.00 116 117.0 200
21300306 6x2x0.25 7.7 44.0 80 | 21301006 6x2x1.00 12.5 137.0 231
21300308 8x2x0.25 8.5 58.0 106 | 21301008 8x2x1.00 14.0 174.0 288
21300310  10x2x0.25  10.0 70.0 135 | 21301010  10x2x1.00 16.0 221.0 359
21300312  12x2x025  10.3 81.0 155 | 21301012 12x2x1.00 16.8 255.0 417
~ 0.34 mm? . 1.50mm?
21300402 2x2x0.34 6.0 23.0 47 | 21301502 2x2x1.50 99 75.0 131
21300403 3x2x0.34 6.7 32.0 63 | 21301503 3x2x1.50 11.5 104.0 180
21300404 4x2x0.34 79 42.0 85 | 21301504 4x2x1.50 13.3 135.0 233
21300405 5x2x0.34 8.3 51.0 102 | 21301505 5x2x1.50 14.0 168.0 275
21300406 6x2x0.34 9.1 60.0 120 | 21301506 6x2x1.50 15.5 195.0 325
21300408 8x2x0.34  10.0 76.0 148 © 21301508 8x2x1.50 16.5 255.0 415
21300410  10x2x0.34  11.4 93.0 180 | 21301510 10x2x1.50 19.0 328.0 545

21300412 12x2x0.34 11.8 112.0 210 | 21301512 12x2x1.50 20.2 386.0 649
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Applications

These PVC cables are used in industrial applications for signal transmission. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow applications like:
electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office
equipment, etc. They are for indoor applications.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228 /VDED295/HD383/BS6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm? : Column 2)

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE0281-TI2), ColorCode: DIN47100

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDED281 TM1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDEDB12

Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section Conductor Resistance  Capacitance

Operating Voltage 0.14mm2...0.25mm2 250V (Max. Q/Km) (Core/Core nF/Km)
0.34mm2...1.50mm?  300V/500V 0.14 mm? 138.0 80
2.50mm2. ... 450V/750V 0.22 mm? 85.0 100

Test Voltage 0.14mme..025mm2 1200V 0.25 mm? 77.8 100
0.34mm2...1.00mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 56.0 100
1.50mme................ 2500V 0.50 mm? 39.0 110

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm? 26.0 110

Inductance Approx. 0.65mH/Km 1.00 mm? 19.5 120

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3 120
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 2.50 mm? 7.98 140

Minimum Bending Radius  Fixed 7.5x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

# 4,00 mm? 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LIYY cables can be produced as well.
# LIYY-0Z: black cores with numbers ; LIYY-JZ: black cores with numbers + one green/yellow core
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LIYY
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT| CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) {mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) {mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

| 0.14mm2 0.3amm?
20100102 2x0.14 3.0 3.0 12 | 20100402 2x0.34 4.0 7.0 20
20100103 3x0.14 3.2 4.0 15 20100403 3x0.34 4.1 10.0 27
20100104 4x0.14 3.5 6.0 18 | 20100404 4x0.34 4.5 13.0 34
20100105 5x0.14 4.0 7.0 23 | 20100405 5x0.34 5.5 16.0 40
20100107 7x0.14 4.2 10.0 29 | 201004086 6x0.34 5.7 19.0 48
20100109 9x0.14 5.0 12.0 37 | 20100407 7x0.34 5.7 21.0 53
20100110 10x0.14 5.4 13.0 41 20100408 8x0.34 6.3 26.0 61
20100114 14x0.14 6.0 19.0 50 1 20100409 9x0.34 6.9 29.0 69
20100120 20x0.14 7.1 26.0 71 | 20100410 10x0.34 7.4 32.0 76
20100125 25x0.14 79 33.0 82 20100416 16x0.34 8.5 52.0 110

1 20100420 20x0.34 9.5 5.0 138
| 0.22 mm? 20100425 25x0.34 10.7 81.0 174
20100202 2x0.22 3.4 5.0 15 E
20100203 3x0.22 3.6 7.0 19 0.50 mm?
20100204 4x0.22 3.9 9.0 24 20100502 2x0.50 4.5 9.0 26
20100205 5x0.22 4.5 11.0 28 1 20100503 3x0.50 4.8 13.0 33
20100206 6x0.22 4.7 13.0 34 20100504 4x0.50 5.4 17.0 41
20100207 7x0.22 4.7 15.0 37 1 20100505 5x0.50 6.0 18.0 50
20100209 9x0.22 5.7 19.0 46 20100506 6x0.50 6.5 26.0 60
20100210 10x0.22 6.2 21.0 a3 20100507 7x0.50 6.5 30.0 67
20100216 16x0.22 7.2 34.0 76 1 20100508 8x0.50 7.4 34.0 77
20100220 20x0.22 7.9 42.0 94 ' 20100509 9x0.50 7.7 38.0 85
20100225 25x0.22 9.0 53.0 117 1 20100510 10x0.50 8.3 43.0 93
_ 20100512 12x0.50 8.7 52.0 110
| 0.25 mm? 20100516 16x0.50 9.7 69.0 150
20100302 2x0.25 3.5 5.0 16 1 20100520 20x0.50 11.0 86.0 176
20100303 3x0.25 3.7 7.0 21 20100525 25x0.50 12.0 109.0 223
20100304 4x0.25 4.1 10.0 26 !
20100305 5x0.25 4.7 12.0 32
20100306 6x0.25 5.0 14.0 37
20100307 7x0.25 5.5 16.0 42
20100309 9x0.25 6.0 21.0 92
| 20100310 10x0.25 6.4 23.0 58
1 20100316 16x0.25 7.5 37.0 86
120100320 20x0.25 8.5 47.0 105

1 20100325 25x0.25 95 58.0 126
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LIYY
NO.OFCORES/ ~ CABLE NO.OFCORES/ ~ CABLE
PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER 'COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Ka/Km) (Kg/Km) {mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
" 0.75mm? " 1.50 mm?
i 20100802 2x0.75 5.0 13.0 3 | 20101502 2x1.50 6.5 25.0 95
| 20100803 3x0.75 5.6 19.0 42 | 20101503 3x1.50 7.0 38.0 76
| 20100804 4x0.75 6.0 26.0 94 | 20101504 4x1.50 7.1 91.0 95
| 20100805 9x0.75 7.0 32.0 64 | 20101505 9x1.50 8.7 64.0 118
1 20100806 6x0.75 7.3 38.0 78 | 20101506 6x1.50 9.3 76.0 139
| 20100807 7x0.75 7.3 45.0 87 | 20101507 7x1.50 9.4 89.0 158
| 20100808 8x0.75 8.2 51.0 99 | 20101508 8x1.50 10.4 101.0 178
| 20100808 9x0.75 8.8 57.0 116 | 20101509 9x1.50 1.3 114.0 204
| 20100810 10x0.75 94 64.0 129 | 20101510 10x1.50 12.2 127.0 233
| 20100812 12x0.75 9.7 77.0 150 20101512 12x1.50 12.8 153.0 277
20100814 14x0.75 10.4 90.0 175 20101514 14x1.50 13.6 179.0 316
20100816 16x0.75 1.1 103.0 195 20101516 16x1.50 14.3 206.0 360
20100818 18x0.75 11.5 116.0 215 20101520 20x1.50 16.0 258.0 451
20100820 20x0.75 12.5 129.0 237 20101525 25x1.50 18.0 322.0 560
20100825 25x0.75 14.0 162.0 305
[ 2.50 mm?

1.00 mm? 20102502 2x2.50 7.8 42.0 83
20101002 2x1.00 5.6 17.0 39 20102503 3xe.50 8.3 62.0 114
20101003 3x1.00 5.9 29.0 92 20102504 4x2.50 9.1 84.0 150
20101004 4x1.00 6.5 34.0 67 20102505 9%2.50 10.7 105.0 186
20101005 5x1.00 6.7 42.0 81

20101006 6x1.00 7.8 51.0 97

20101007 7x1.00 7.9 59.0 108

20101008 8x1.00 9.0 67.0 124

20101009 9x1.00 8.5 76.0 143

20101010 10x1.00 10.2 85.0 162

20101012 12x1.00 10.5 103.0 188

20101014 14x1.00 11.3 120.0 219

20101016 16x1.00 12.0 137.0 245

20101018 18x1.00 12.7 154.0 274

20101020 20x1.00 13.5 172.0 308

i 20101023 25x1.00 15.0 215.0 375
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Applications

These PVC cables are used in industrial applications for signal transmission. They can be easily used with their flexible construction in narrow applications like:
electronic control systems of computer or audio systems or in communication sector, electronic circuits, measurement devices, machine design, office
equipment, etc. They are for indoor applications.

Construction
Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/BS 6360 Class 5, 0.34 mm?: Column 2)
Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDED281-TI2), Color Code : DIN 47100
Lay-up As pairs and each pair as layers
Separator Polyester tape
Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE0281TM1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDEDB12, VDEOB14
Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Cross Section  Loop Resistance Capacitance
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) (Max. ©Q/Km) (Core/Core nF / Km)
Operating Voltage 0.14mm2..025mm2 250V 0.14 mm? 276.0 80
0.34mm2...1.50mm2  300V/500V 0.22 mm? 170.0 100
Test Voltage 0.14mm?..025mm? 1200V 0.25 mm? 155.6 100
0.34mm2..1.00mm2 1500V 0.34 mm? 112.0 100
1.50mme................ 2500V 0.50 mm? 78.0 110
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.75 mm? 52.0 110
Inductance Approx. 0.65 mH/Km 1.00 mm? 39.0 120
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 1.50 mm? 26.6 120
Flexible -5°C... +70°C
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 10 x Cable Diameter

#2.50 mm? 4.00 mm? - 6.00 mm? and also LSF type of LYY-TP cables can be produced as well,
= LIYY-TP-0Z: pairs are black/white (numbered)
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LIYY-TP
NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)

0.14 mm? - 0.50 mm?

20300102 2x2x0.14 4.4 6.0 20 | 20300502 2x2x0.50 6.3 18.0 45
20300103 3x2x0.14 4.8 8.0 26 20300503 Ixex0.50 7.2 26.0 64
20300104 4x2x0.14 5.5 11.0 36 20300504 4x2x0.50 8.3 35.0 83
20300105 ax2x0.14 5.8 14.0 42 20300505 5xex0.50 8.8 440 100
20300106 6x2x0.14 6.3 16.0 48 20300506 Bxex0.50 9.6 52.0 118
20300107 7x2x0.14 6.3 19.0 a3 ! 20300507 7x2x0.50 96 61.0 133
20300108 8x2x0.14 6.9 22.0 60 20300508 8x2x0.50 10.5 69.0 153
20300110 10x2x0.14 79 27.0 73 ' 20300510 10x2x0.50 12.2 87.0 193

| 0.22 mm? i 0.75 mm?

20300202 2xex0.22 4.9 9.0 26 ' 20300802 2x2x0.75 7.2 26.0 61

20300203 3x2x0.22 5.4 13.0 36 ! 20300803 3x2x0.75 8.1 39.0 85

| 20300204 4xex0.22 6.1 17.0 45 20300804 Axex0.75 9.4 52.0 110

20300205 hx2x0.22 6.4 21.0 ah 20300805 5x2x0.75 10.0 65.0 137

20300206 Bx2x0.22 7.0 26.0 63 { 20300806 Bx2x0.75 11.2 77.0 164

| 20300207 7x2x0.22 7.0 30.0 70 ' 20300807 7x2x0.75 1.2 91.0 184

20300208 8x2x0.22 7.8 34.0 80 | 20300808 8x2x0.75 12.0 104.0 206

1 20300210 10x2x0.22 9.0 43.0 99 20300810 10x2x0.75 13.9 131.0 261

| 0.25mm?  1.00 mm?

20300302 2xex0.25 5.0 10.0 28 20301002 2x2x1.00 7.8 34.0 73

520300303 3x2x0.25 5.6 14.0 38 . 20301003 3xex1.00 8.8 51.0 103

| 20300304 4x2x0.25 6.4 19.0 48 || 20301004 4x2x1.00 10.2 68.0 134

20300305 ax2x0.25 6.7 24.0 59 20301005 5x2x1.00 11.0 86.0 168

| 20300306 6x2x0.25 7.3 28.0 69 20301006 Bx2x1.00 12.0 103.0 197

20300307 7x2x0.25 7.3 33.0 79 20301007 7x2x1.00 12.0 121.0 225

20300308 8x2x0.25 7.9 38.0 89 20301008 8x2x1.00 13.0 138.0 253

| 20300310 10x2x0.25 9.2 48.0 109 ' 20301010 10x2x1.00 15.0 174.0 314

| 0.3 mm? © 1 1.50 mm?

20300402 2x2x0.34 56 13.0 38 _ 20301502 2x2x1.50 9.3 51.0 105

20300403 3x2x0.34 B.2 20.0 48 20301503 3x2x1.50 10.4 77.0 150

1 20300404 4x2x0.34 7.3 26.0 65 20301504 4x2x1.50 12.3 102.0 198

. 20300405 ax2x0.34 7.7 33.0 79 20301505 5x2x1.50 12.6 128.0 238

1 20300406 6x2x0.34 8.5 39.0 94 20301506 Bx2x1.50 14.5 155.0 285

' 20300407 7x2x0.34 8.5 46.0 104 20301507 7x2x1.50 14.5 180.0 320

' 20300408 8x2x0.34 9.0 53.0 116 20301508 8x2x1.50 15.5 208.0 370 !

' 20300410 10x2x0.34 10.8 66.0 155 20301510 10x2x1.50 18.0 260.0 472
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Applications
These PVC cables (screened) are used in office equipment, electronic control systems, air condition systems, power stations, engineering projects for control,
vision and measurement purposes. They can be used in wet or dry indoor applications . Screening protects the cable from the outer electrical effects.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electrolytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228 /VDE0295/HD383/ BS6360 Class5)
Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code (VDE0O293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).
Lay-up Cores stranded in layers
Inner Sheath PVC Color: RAL7001 Grey
Screen Tinned Copper Wire Braiding (70% Coverage) (EN50288)
Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDED281 TM1) Outer Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey
Reference Standards VDE 0245
Flame Test IEC/EN 60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1
Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C)
Operating Voltage 0.50mmz2...1.50mm2  300V/500V
2.50mm2................ 450V/750V Cross Section  Conductor Resistance
Test Voltage 2500V (Max. Q/Km)
Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm x Km 0.0 mm? 39.0
Temperature Range Fixed -30°C... +70°C 0.75 mm? 26.0
Flexible -5°C... +70°C 1.00mm? 19.5
Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 10x Cable Diameter 1.0 mm? 13.3
Flexible 20 x Cable Diameter 2.50 mm2 7.98

X: For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 2; for OZ types without earthing core 1
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER | CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER | COPPER WEIGHT ~CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER = CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT| CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm2) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
34X00502 2x0.50 6.5 18.0 65 34X01002 2x1.00 7.2 35.0 90
34X00503 3x0.50 6.7 25.0 75 34X01003 3x1.00 7.7 40.0 100
34X00504 4x0.50 7.2 34.0 90 34X01004 4x1.00 8.6 50.0 120
34X00505 9x0.50 8.0 38.0 100 34X01005 5x1.00 9.0 60.0 150
34X00506 6x0.50 8.4 43.0 110 34X01006 6x1.00 10.0 70.0 180
34X00507 7x0.50 8.4 47.0 120 34X01007 7x1.00 10.0 80.0 190
34X00508 8x0.50 9.2 54.0 140 34X01008 8x1.00 11.0 90.0 225
34X00509 9x0.50 10.0 59.0 1580 34X01009 9x1.00 12.0 100.0 255
34X00510 10x0.50 11.0 66.0 170 34X01010 10x1.00 13.0 120.0 315
34X00512 12x0.50 1.2 75.0 200 34X01012 12x1.00 13.2 130.0 345
34X00515 15x0.50 12.5 91.0 240 34X01015 19x1.00 14.2 170.0 410
34X00516 16x0.50 12.8 95.0 250 34X01016 16x1.00 15.0 180.0 425
34X00519 19x0.50 13.1 107.0 290 34X01019 19x1.00 16.0 205.0 490
34X00520 20x0.50 14.0 123.0 300 34X01020 20x1.00 16.5 215.0 535
34X00521 21x0.50 14.0 127.0 310 34X01021 21x1.00 16.6 225.0 548
34X00525 25x0.50 15.3 149.0 370 34X01025 25x1.00 18.0 265.0 655
34X00527 27x0.50 15.8 159.0 385
34X00530 30x0.50 16.2 175.0 415 1.50 mm?
34X01502 2x1.50 8.6 42.0 115
0.75 mm? 34X01503 3x1.50 9.0 57.0 135
34X00802 2x0.75 7.0 25.0 76 34X01504 4x1.50 9.6 71.0 165
34X00803 3x0.75 7.2 37.0 92 34X01505 5x1.50 1.0 88.0 200
34X00804 4x0.75 7.9 45.0 110 34X01506 6x1.50 1.7 100.0 242
34X00805 9x0.75 8.6 50.0 131 34X01507 7x1.50 1.7 115.0 255
34X00806 6x0.75 9.2 58.0 149 34X01508 8x1.50 12.7 130.0 295
34X00807 7x0.75 9.2 65.0 189 34X01509 9x1.50 14.0 150.0 342
34X00808 8x0.75 10.0 71.0 184 34X01510 10x1.50 15.0 170.0 390
34X00809 9x0.75 10.9 80.0 209 34X01512 12x1.50 15.6 200.0 425
34X00810 10x0.75 12.0 90.0 234 34X01515 15x1.50 17.0 240.0 525
34X00812 12x0.75 12.2 105.0 260 34X01516 16x1.50 17.4 250.0 535
34X00815 15x0.75 13.8 130.0 311 34X01519 19x1.50 18.2 290.0 620
34X00816 16x0.75 13.8 140.0 325 34X01520 20x1.50 19.6 315.0 670
34X00819 19x0.75 14.6 162.0 382
34X00820 20x0.75 15.3 170.0 403 2.50 mm?
34X00821 21x0.75 15.3 180.0 415 34X02502 2x2.90 9.7 65.0 157
34X00825 25x0.75 16.9 210.0 490 34X02503 3x2.90 10.5 85.0 195
34X00827 27x0.75 17.4 230.0 522 34X02504 4x2.50 11.9 110.0 240
34X00830 30x0.75 18.1 250.0 590 34X02505 9x2.90 13.0 140.0 300
34X02506 6x2.90 14.0 180.0 360
34X02507 7x2.90 14.0 190.0 380
34X02508 8x2.50 15.9 210.0 450
34X02509 9x2.50 16.5 235.0 500
34X02510 10x2.50 17.5 260.0 565

M eMEKABLO
applicable to life...

www.2mkablo.com




2MKAB®| Control Cables RoHS
|

YSLY-JZ @- Gp

J____-E—s-g

Applications
These types of cables are used in office equipment, electronic control systems, air condition systems, power stations, engineering projects for control, vision and
measurement purposes. They can be used in wet or dry indoor applications but for outdoor use, UV protected PVC must be used where the cable is exposed to

sunlight.

Construction

Conductor Stranded Electralytic Annealed Copper (IEC/EN 228/VDE0295/HD383/ BS6360 Class )

Insulation PVC (EN 50290-2/HD 21.1.54/VDE 0281-TI2), Color Code (VDEO293): Black (White numbered)
Green-yellow earth core in the outer layer (3 cores and above).

Lay-up Cores stranded in layers

Outer Sheath PVC (EN50290-2/HD21.1.54/VDE 0281 TM1) Quter Sheath Color : RAL7001 Grey

Reference Standards VDE 0245

Flame Test IEC/ENB60332-1, VDE 0482-265-2-1

Technical and Electrical Properties (20°C) Cross Section Conductor Resistance

Operating Voltage 0.50mm2...1.50mm2 ~ 300V/500V (Max. Q/Km)
2.50mme................. 450V/750V 0.50 mm2 39.0

Test Voltage 2500V 0.75 mm2 26.0

Insulation Resistance Min. 200 M.Ohm xKm 1.00 mm? 19.5

Temperature Range Fixed -30°C...+70°C 1.50 mm? 13.3
Flexible -5°C...+70°C 2.50 mm2 7.98

Minimum Bending Radius ~ Fixed 7.5 x Cable Diameter
Flexible 15 x Cable Diameter

X: For JZ types with Yellow / Green marked earthing core 2; for OZ types without earthing core 1
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NO.OF CORES/ CABLE NO.OF CORES/ CABLE
PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION = DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT PART NUMBER ' CROSS SECTION | DIAMETER ' COPPER WEIGHT CABLE WEIGHT
(mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km) (mm?) (mm) (Kg/Km) (Kg/Km)
0.50 mm? 1.00 mm?
32X00502 2x0.50 4.7 9.0 34 32X01002 2x1.00 5.6 17.0 a0
32X00503 3x0.50 5.0 13.0 40 32X01003 3x1.00 6.0 25.0 60
32X00504 4x0.50 5.4 17.0 49 32X01004 4x1.00 6.4 34.0 75
32X00505 5x0.50 6.1 21.0 61 32X01005 9x1.00 71 42.0 95
32X00506 6x0.50 6.9 26.0 73 32X01006 6x1.00 7.8 91.0 110
32X00507 7x0.50 6.9 30.0 77 32X01007 7x1.00 7.8 99.0 120
32X00508 8x0.50 7.3 34.0 90 32X01008 8x1.00 9.0 67.0 1380
32X00509 9x0.50 8.2 38.0 115 32X01009 9x1.00 96 76.0 170
32X00510 10x0.50 8.9 43.0 125 32X01010 10x1.00 10.6 85.0 190
32X00512 12x0.50 9.1 52.0 137 32X01012 12x1.00 11.0 103.0 215
32X00515 15x0.50 10.2 64.0 166 32X01015 15x1.00 11.5 128.0 250
32X00516 16x0.50 10.2 69.0 171 32X01016 16x1.00 11.7 137.0 280
32X00519 19x0.50 10.7 82.0 198 32X01019 19x1.00 13.0 163.0 320
32X00520 20x0.50 11.5 86.0 212 32X01020 20x1.00 13.6 172.0 345
32X00521 21x0.50 11.5 91.0 218 32X01021 21x1.00 14.0 181.0 359
32X00525 25x0.50 12.8 108.0 270 32X01025 25x1.00 15.2 215.0 435
32X00527 27x0.50 13.2 117.0 285
32X00530 30x0.50 13.6 131.0 307 1.50 mm?
32X01502 2x1.50 6.5 25.0 71
0.75 mm? 32X01503 3x1.50 7.0 38.0 89
32X00802 2x0.75 9.2 13.0 44 32X01504 4x1.50 7.6 51.0 110
32X00803 3x0.75 9.9 19.0 a3 32X01505 5x1.50 9.0 64.0 136
32X00804 4x0.75 6.0 26.0 62 32X01506 6x1.50 9.5 76.0 163
32X00805 9x0.75 6.6 32.0 80 32X01507 7x1.50 9.5 89.0 176
32X00806 6x0.75 7.3 38.0 93 32X01508 8x1.50 10.5 101.0 204
32X00807 7x0.75 7.3 45.0 98 32X01509 9x1.50 11.4 114.0 234
32X00808 8x0.75 8.0 51.0 115 32X01510 10x1.50 12.3 127.0 275
32X00809 9x0.75 9.0 57.0 136 32X01512 12x1.50 13.0 153.0 312
32X00810 10x0.75 9.7 64.0 156 32X01515 15x1.50 14.0 192.0 379
32X00812 12x0.75 10.0 77.0 173 32X01516 16x1.50 14.4 206.0 395
32X00815 15x0.75 1.4 96.0 221 32X01519 19x1.50 15.4 245.0 462
32X00816 16x0.75 1.4 103.0 229 32X01520 20x1.50 16.0 258.0 490
32X00819 19x0.75 12.0 122.0 256
32X00820 20x0.75 12.5 129.0 277 2.50 mm?
32X00821 21x0.75 12.5 135.0 286 32X02502 2x2.50 7.7 42.0 106
32X00825 25x0.75 14.0 162.0 345 32X02503 3x2.50 8.2 62.0 132
32X00827 27x0.75 14.4 175.0 367 32X02504 4x2.50 9.4 84.0 167
32X00830 30x0.75 15.0 194.0 405 32X02505 9x2.50 10.4 105.0 206
32X02506 6x2.50 11.3 125.0 239
32X02507 7x2.50 11.3 146.0 264
32X02508 8x2.50 12.5 167.0 311
32X02509 9x2.50 13.6 188.0 360
32X02510 10x2.50 15.0 209.0 423
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